LI

Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine

SRBEVRA—FH#HA—-N—-OvIZIY

MOG-2504-oms

Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine

SERBEYRA_—FHA—-N—-OvIZD Y

MOG-2514-gHe

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine

REBEYRAVY—OvIZIY

MOG-2516-FFs

_

BEOO9510PJA
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply No®280-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR—=IYRXRPDRF

R L e N Y e N N o ]

. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.

BERENALBROLKFTR, B A TV 3N (ReANIEHET AL F v 2R 12E 2T, 20REFrH”NET,

. Explanation of codes

EFouen
1) Codes on the “’Note” column
R WMoikts

@ L PN means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
FRNNR=V YR CHLTSETEINLBLLERLET,
@ #1....... refer 1o the “*Note’’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 ~N—LTFo “ER OREALFHELTTa v,

2} Codes on the “'E.C. (Engineering change)’” column
"EEERT WMORS
(@ A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983108 x Nt & ALt

(® D.10/83.. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 10A L W kR & w1z,

—3) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

BLOBRENF BT CTEENSS

tn this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your ¢ '2rs
IOBBRELO)IZAEFTLIEXTEE TS, TEFRC LN, WTHALrOBRKAETERNLTIEXTE W,

Exampte (34)

Ref. . Amt,
No. l}_o;g :an N% Description E.C. Reg,
E aa ZEEZEA I - 'Y ]
1 & B1401-100000  Needle bar [010/83) ya— -
11 u B1401-100-000-A Needle bar {A10/83! Yy gi— 1
_{2 «  B1105-200000  Frame cover ID.10/83! [ 81105-300-000 -
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA__IQ/_§§E 7L —LNns— 1

L@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
HBROERMErHIBEANEE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " £8& (Japanese]” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
IoBRER, ARKOUMXSEMNCEIALILI3FLVEEFRBALTHNITOT. HLOKBETIEXT &,
® c.10/83

1 »  [B81105500.000] Frame cover fc.10/83) Eﬂﬁfﬂﬁﬁ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCRE Bz naE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVCRBTIEXT &,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req”’, columnn. "
1983FE10A & NWMHEE L L >iz, ZOBSHBWCIFHLOBRAH»RRLIHLNZ T,
3) Codes on the “Amt, Req.” column

‘B MolLsS
@ 2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
T OuE 2HEEROLET.

@20......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)

B3, 2A—-PALEROLET, (BEQRA-PALTT)
@- .. “Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.

ZONR=Y DA LRI AIBETY.
@ m.......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as "‘asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description” column.
HBRJALMEAL TV IFBLERDLL 2T, MBESESR2MNUIRXT “asm® XTI IER/RRLTHNE T

e onne o emerme

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HASBEXOBRD R

SOR=YNRPERBEATOSHABRE TEXORIE, BRIOBS (BIA L. B1109-012-A00) T EXF & L,
EbET, TRADA-V YR OEBRES (REEL. HILIE. N001C-01) (3, BHEBS 4+ ERAThESCT
T X, KRN OBEO—BHEELEZLUSFRHHNETOTITATEL,

—etne

L L T R b e

LLS . i e L e L e e L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

3% 46 % 4

=] r
1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) .euunrnnininnnnennensnnceesonnnnncnconsnsoneennnnnnnns 1
ZUL—48% (1)
2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) .vuvvreneinrneeeenseroenoenesnensnoeeonnensncnennns 3
7 V—LuB%k (2)
3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS . .\'einnennenenneeenoreenosoaosncacosnsosoenesnnsanes 5
EHBIR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..evveernerreeeeucocncncsoncononsnnennnnas 7
StEEH BB
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) vuuvvrvvneveireionnoennessonneenssonnconnnes 9
HEVEKk QO
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ovvvvvrnnunnenienesenonnconseancsnnnnonnns 11
X%k @)
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS ...cvvvvireneeneeneecesonnensenessnnnnss 13
E—=r— FT—n—B4%
8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416) ..oucvrnevrrnnenosennncannsonnnnns 15
ZHREN-N—BR (N0-2416/)
9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) evvrnriirennnrereeeneoeuesnssesonnencsnnoans 16
WAB%R (1)
10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) ..vuvveerreennnnreneneeesecosonennncannonnnns 17
HABMR (2)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..vvvuveeevenenneinevecncecnsonosecsseannannnss 19
FBFHER
12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS . .vvuvreinnnrereeeneeeenancssanoosesocecaneoannnes 21
T X B4
13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS ..cvuvvvnrnnrnrennseeeeennsocecccnscoccosonnaannns 23
£ X 2B
14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS «.vvvevrnennnerenecnnnncacnsononannns 24
SHGHELERERK
15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...cvvvveervrnerennneennecnnnscosnnnnans 25
KM% ERER
16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ..vvvernnernnnnrncenonvscoconncaseannns 26
, 8 EXF—7 Rk
17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS +eovvvriernnnnnnrnsoncsococonncoannnns 27
2URT—7 WV BER
18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404,M0G-2414) ......0vvievvennonnnnnnns 29
RIAUEBBIR (MOG-2404, KOG-2414F8)
19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG=2416) ...vevrrevenrninenecronocesocensns 31
RIUEFBR (MOG-2416/)
20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ...ovvvvrvrenceesonessscennnnscaasssasanne 33
RHEHS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..euvvvrrveeesoseneoennoncossncnsosaasascscsnone 3
5l . et e e e e e
[ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation. %
( Examples ) ~"M0G-2416E ®
[ &R | RHEREERE ORI B s 27, %
(#4) MOG-2416E ®
B T T e S T

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)
7_1/—1.\&% Q)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. |ii2 & #® Description TELH & % ge&
1 #01]118-01255 CLOTH PLATE ASM. RI9%1 922 1
2 02| 118-01354 CLOTH PLATE ASM. R/3%¢ 22 1_
3 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R/3%T Aouz2%931 B
4 .. ] 5s-8110422-12  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Fray™ 11764-640 L=4 1
5 w2-0420350~-xP DISC SPRING ySA2 1
3 _..]£65-0400511-50 ) THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=$ A3A+95 D=4 W=S 1
7 $5-8080322-TP SCREW 1/8-464 L=3,2 FR2IN 178-44 L=23.2 1
8 112-01503 CLOTH PLATE COVER RIF LD~ 1
9 118-02204 RU3I3IER PLUG RIS = F2=H5I%L 1
10 118~02402 SORING RJ%1 n1atIn*2 1
11 N$=6110420-5P NUT 11764-40 2UN2TUL 11/764-40 1
12 $5-61114460-5P  |SCRZW 11/64-40 L=14.0 ES523™ 11764~40 L=14 1
13 118-02303 STOPPER RI3%1 HIAAPYN® 1
14 WP=0450000-5D WASHER 4.5x8x0.5 E39%n*2 4.5x3x0.5 2
15 S§-4110715=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FANILY 11/764-40 L=7 2
16 | 55-4091015-SP  [SCREW 9/64=4D L=10 TAN2AZY 9/64~40 L=10 3
17? '#03}120-00600 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RI%1 2anNn- 1
18 _ 155-4120615-SP  |SCREW 37/15-28 L=6 FA%2o™ 3/16-28 L=6 2
19 #04]120~00709 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER RIF%S 33Nt~ 1
20 118-02501 FEED MACHANISM COVER 294793 1
21 $S-1090930-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=B.6 2529% 9/5664-40 L=B.5 1
22 $5-4090815-5P  |SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FAR2RYN 9/64-40 L=8 4
23 118-02709 RYSBER PLUG RIF1 &*=32080 A 1
24 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG rARD 0=12.5 L=é 1
25 118-02600 GASKET 12925 n°I%y 1
26 118-04200 COVER F392Y7125 1
27 T18-04309 GASKET FI5097375 N IE, 1
28 $$-4110715-s°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FAR2YY 11/64-40 L=7 4
29 #03|118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIZZ“HA"= £9*9 1
30 #04]118-04002 CHIP GUARD COVER, LEFT RIZ2R* A= £9%1 1
31 §$5-7110510-SP '~ |SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 WkSa5™ 11/64=40 L= S 2
32 %04)120-10203 CHIP GUARD COVER RI2A™ LN~ 1
33 #93]120-100035 CHIP GUARD COVER VLA T ; 1
34 $5-3090610~5°P SCREW 9/664=40 L=6 My /64-40 L=6 2
35 118-02808 LOOPER COVER =nonn = 1
36 118-03004 LDOPER COVER HINGE PIN L=N° ANt - ELyt Yo 1
37 $5-8110422-79" SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FE2S™ 11/64=40 L=4 1
38 118-02907 LOOPER COVER SRACKET L-p°pn*- o59° 1 1
39 $$=4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=/ FREIS% T1764-40 L=7 3
40 118-03400 LODPER COVER PRESSER SPRING b=N°AN*~ 2TIN*2 1
41 §$-7110720~5s°? SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 WES2I* 11764=490 L=7 1
42 $$-7090530-5P SCREW 9764=40 L= 4.5 FWE32I™ 9/664-40 L=4.5 2
43 118-03301 LOOPER COVEY PRESSER PLATE B=nenn*- 29119 1
L4 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE L= AN~ A“TR 42 1
45 $5-7090530~§P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.5 IRE325" 9764-40 L=4.5 2
46 118-03103 LOOPER COVER PLATE b~N° KN =13 1
47 81140-715-000 SPRING =N nnt- o2 1

Note (i22) #01.....For K0G-2504,2514,2516E (Except JHK)

#02.... .For K0G-2518,2516E(For JHE)
#03.....For K0G-2504,2514

#04.....For K0G-2518

H0G-2516,2516EM (JHKF)

H0G-2504,2514R
M0G-2516/

M0G-2504,2514, 2516E/ (JHKR & <)

From the library of: Superior §e‘wing Machine & Supply LLC




2. FRAME COMPCNENTS (2)

7 V—LBR (2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



802.....For NDG-2516

WOG-2516/8

Ref. |Note Part No. e EC. Amt.
No. [ & B Description EEER 5 z R&e%
1 118-00405 UPPER COVER 2NN~ 1
2 115-00808 GASXET e $2=2P1 N°v3> 1
3 T18-00604 0IL CAP 1517175 TTTTTT v
4 $$-4121015-SP SCREW 37/16-28 L=10 7AM2Y* 3/16-28 L=10 3
S 118-05009 SPONGE PR TN F LY 1
6 118-05405 COLOUR SELT n5=A*ut 1
7 118-04101 BELT COVER AL ANS - 1
8 $5~4150915-SP SCREW 15/64~28 L=9 PAN2LY 15/64-28 L=9 3
9 118-04853 COOLING FAN PLATE ASM. LT¥P9 I7519 7= (]
10 $$-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 9525 11/64-40 L=8 1
11 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEFIT* 11764-40 L=7.8 1
12 118-00505 UPPER COVER GASKET 29BN~ N*Y3 1
13 T185-7090510-8§p° SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 2WEIIPY 9764-40 L=4.6 1
14 WP=0370316=-S0 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E594n%2 3.7x3x0.3 1
15 T18=00501 FACE PLATE COVER SPRING ST ST LE T
16 $5-8090410-5P SCREW 9/64-4D0 L= 3.5 PRIV 9764=4D L=3.S 1
17 “}118-0080277 77" |FAaCE PLATE COVER PIN XN -t 1
18 120-01053 FACE PLATE COVER ASM, AToANR- 93 1
19 #011118-01008 SAFETY PLATE AFI% AN~ 1
20 #02[118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ARIN AN 1
21 NS-6090310-5P NUT  9764-40 0INIIIF 978440 2
22 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7Xx8%0.3 L39*n“2 3.7X8X0.3 2
23 §5=4090815-SP ~ {SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 $AR2RIN 9/64-40 L=8 2
24 118-00307 SIDE COVER Y2ASNN - 1
25 “|ss-6122510-sP SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 £33y% 3/16-28 L=25 2
26 PS-0400182~-x0 SPRING PIN 4.0X18 A7°4057%E°Y  4.0X13 1
7 $5-6122050-5P SCREW 5/16-¢8 L=¢0 B3T3 $7186=28 L=20 )
28 TA-2050805-R0 RUB3ER PLUG PARy D=20.5 L=8 2
29 #01]|720-00808 T 777 |CHIP SUARD COVER, UPPER RIZ2Z* AN - (H1) 1
30 202 }120-00907 CHIP GUARD COVER, UPPER RI2A%AN"~ (91) 1
31 §$-4120615-5P  |SCREW 3/16-28 L=% FAm 29" 3/716-28 L=6 2
32 §5=9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-2% L=11.8 oYN2&™ e 15754-28 1
T 118-05207 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE TFsF 557 3
34 #01|TA-1871602~R0 RUBBER PLUG baey 2=213.7 L=16 1
35 T O1118-42804 SHELTER PLATS IPANINS 1
36 118-41400 FILTER PRESSER PLATE ITh3-191 1
37 |C 118-41509 - FILTER 2149~ 1
38 118-41301 FILTER HOLDER 21L9-9"1 1
kL) ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 SILC S 29% D=3-24 L=8 5
40 115-03703 SCREW STUD yF1-F%0} 4
41 T U|wP~0751576-50 WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E3Y%n"2  7.5X19X%.5 4
42 ws=0822010-KP SORINSG WASHER 8.2X15X2 29~ 2 8.2x15x2 4
43 T INS=6680470=-SF  |NUT  9s32-23 2YN2IL 9/32-28 4
'3 115-03901 OlL RESERVOIR GASKET PIN3I9 AP YL 1
45 T15-038571 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. TINSINIT U2 7
46 118-10306 OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET 1125 N°Y%y D
47 TTTISS-87%V0T0-5% T |SCREW  378-28 L=10 c52y% 378-2% L=10 (§ D]
Note (i¥23) #01.....For WDG-2504.2514 H0G-2504,2514/

From the library of: Superior S'eﬁvmg Machine & Supply LLC




3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

EHBIHR

S
///////////
)

/////////
V@,

iy
(&) (=)

From the library of: Superior-S&wing Machine & Supply LLC



#08.....For K0G-2514E (For JE)
$07.....For K0G-2504E,2514E,2516E For JE)

~

H0G-2514EF8 (JERE)
HOG-2504E. 2514E. 2516EF8 (JEFE)

Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt,
No, | & 8 Description EWER 2 & Rag%
1 701 31214-704-000 CRANX SHMAFT BUSHING D’ DASH 1
2 201 $s-7091410-5° SCREW 9/64-40 L=13,5 W32 9/64-40 L=13.5 3
3 #02| 55-6090870-7P SCREW 9/66-40 L=7.5 T E5239% 9764-40 L=7.5 I
4 #02] 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING O 045 1
5 81279-80¢-000 GASKET DASIL N°YET 1
6 #01) 81215-804-000 | 84aLL BEARING O YIYRT FR=BANPYLIS b 1
7 #02]"$8-1100003-00 ™ | BALL BEARING F R S PT A 1
8 #31] 116-50900 RUB3ER CAP ADIINL $9Y7° 1
9 1T18-11809 CRANKSHAFT 3USHING C CASh i
10 }120-02507 CRANKSHAFT 292 1
1 118-45153 KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. INARDYRS 23 1
12 . $5-8110520-7P SCREW 11/64~40 L= 4.5 P23 11764-40 L=4.5 4})
13 So-0450701-7p HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 %52y D=4.5 H=7 T3
14 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASM. NY2P*-gYh* 23 1
LK $5-7110910-7P SCREW 117664~40 L= 8.5 ILES35% 11766-40 L=8.35 [§})
16 __ 150-0450701-1P | HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 9* 2™ D=4.5 Hs? &3]
17 81292-704-000 BEARING RETAINER ~BANPYZI FAD 1
18 __.}181211-804=-000 _}BALL BEARING B 919-7 R =LA"PYIO™ B 1
19 01 120-04057 LOWER LOOPER ODRIVING ROD ASM. Y9N=n° oYb* 23 1
20 $0-04650701-7°P HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 e ] 8%y2y™ Ds4.5 H=T (&)
21 120-04008 STOPPER FE S P LAV A (1)
22 ___ 185-7110910-1P__ | SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 WEI2I™ 11764-40 L=8.5 )
23 §5=9151270-TP | SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 oYINo&“L+ 15/66=-28 4))
24 #02] 120-04065 LOWER LOOPSR ORIVING ROD ASH, yY3u=-N° pYM™ 22 1
25 Sb~0450701-TF HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 7 %239 D=4.5 H=7 %)
26 120-040C3 STOPPER Y30=-N" 0YFSILbe 2 1)
27 $$-7110910-T1P SCREW 11/764=40 L= 8.5 IWE529> 11/764-40 L=8.95 %3]
28 _ ]120-04156 __ __|UPPER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 97 B=n°- 07 (93) 1
29 sp=06450701~-TP HINGE SCREW D3 4.5 H= 7 %525 D=4.5 H=? €4)
30 . 1118=31203 __ _ |STOPPER YM-NeaYLS PPN L (1)
31 $5=-7110910-TF SCREW 11/64~40 L= 8.5 FWES2H™ 11764-40 L=8.5 )
32 $5~9151210~TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 2YN2E W+ 15/64-28 (&D)
T 81211-804=-000 BALL BEARING B $1Y%7 A ~NAFYz7> 8 1
34 _ | 115-10609 __|wasHez ARPYITC 9519 1
35 NZ-2640390~xn WAVED WASHER 26.4%33.9x3.S FINIYnn"226.4X33.9x3.5 1
36 RO-3473501-00_ _ { RUBSER RING P A 1
37 T18-114203 THRUST HOLDER ASAROY 1
38 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA%25* 37/16-28 L=10 3
35 118-11502 OIL SHIELD 51997 7J°3%1 3
40 118-11601 COOLING FAN L1$P927> 1
41 120-02606 HANDWHESL A NAYE 27 A 1
42 $5-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=10.5 PA2Y* 15764=-2R L=1D.5 2
43 ‘WP=0754016-SP WASHER 39 N2 76X20x4 1
44 $5-9681610-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 DYNIA L 9/32-28 L=16 1
131 F03]120-02705 HANDWHEEL 3 NASS 7b¢ 8 |
48 #04[118-11304 HANDWHEEL 8 NARZI2*47 8 1
47 T ls5=7112420-$P " |SCREW 11/64-4D L=24 WE325* 11764-40 L=24 3
48 ws-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER N 29"n*2 4.5x8,5%x1 3
49 #05!120-~02804 HANOWHEEL € NA%E 247 ¢ 1
1] #06{118-12401 HANOWHESL ¢ . . NZ*IHT € T
S1 B07ISS~7111670-SP SCREW 11764-40 (=12 | - WES2y* 11766-60 L= I
Note (¥:4C) #01.....For K0G-2504,2514 M0G-2504,25143
#02.....For KOG-2516 NOG-2516/8
#03.....For NOG-2504,2516 K0G-2504,2518/
#04.....For HOG-2514 K0G-2514F8
%05.....For HOG-2504E,2516E (For JE) H0G-2504E, 2516EH (JEAD)

From the library of: Superior §e‘\;/vi_ng Machine & Supply LLC




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
stEREHRABItR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. ¥Note Part No. EC. Amt
No. |#88 & B Description RIEER = 4 R&ei
1 T |118-17459 NEEOLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, T U IAY IR w9gug gt 1
2 501[115-82509 OIL WICK PIURIZY A (ni
3 L15-17505 OIL CAP NYIER=yn) PIW5 23 i
4 TA~0130401-M0 NEEOLE CODOLEK PLUG CAP MRy DsleBX2e) L=Hed ni
5 © |B3510~704-000 OIL FELT 0.02/88 |118-42903 -
o 118-42903 oIl FELT Ae02/88 [ANUIENIYMIIING ($39) (1}
6 ¢ 1B3511-704~000 OIL FELT D.02/88|83525~704-000 -
e |83525-704~000 OIL FELT A.02/8B |NYJEN= 12985 I1m} 12)
7 115-17802 OIL SEAL NIEN=3N T 2Lhy=b 1
8 118-14407 COVER RZY1IBNN- 1
9 $5-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=4 - WEIEFFN 11/64~40 Lz & 2
10 118-14100 BUSHINGs FRONT AYIER=-ng 149N 1
11 B3525-704-000 OIU FELT NIITFS=" X394 JIRF T
12 §5-8120740-5P SCREN 3/16-28 L=7 F23Y% 3/16-28 L=T7 1
13 (S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=10"" A32+97 D=12 wW=10 Iz 1
14 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4=-40 L=6 FA2YN 1/4-40 L6 (21
15 B1402-804-0A0 FORKED CRANK ASMe - 23?3 9347 92 1
1) $8-9151210~TP SCREW 15/64~-28 L=x1l8 Q9NIENNE 15/64-28 (11
17 #01|118-23606 CRANK PIN TDUOTTT ISIUE*T A B}
18 118-14308 BUSHINGy REAR N IPR=NT 950538 1
19 114~16105 NEEOLE THREAD PRESSER - LVELY 5 ) S 1
20 $5-6080410~SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t53vn 1/8-%4 L=4 2
21 115-15152 NEEOLE DRIVING LEVER ASM. LV P IR U H 1
22 115-15303 OIL SHIELD PIVS5¢Y 13 (i
23 3S~%080320~TPF SCREW [78-4% L(=3¢4 TAYES™ [78-%% (=34 29
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE NYTENapAS= Ly (39
25 £01 [Bl411-804-A00 BEARING {A) NY JEN=pANS ARPYIn 4 1
26 115-15459 NEEDLE ORIVING LEVER SHAFT ASM. NYIRN=UpN~ T 93 1
27 CQ~2020000-00 OIL WICK 197 K02}
28 115-15509 BUSHING NYTFN=AN=yNg 3% 1
29 SS-81207%0-35P SCREW 3716-28 L=7 FF35W 3716-28 L=7 T
30 CS-087081A=-SH THRUST COLLAR ASMe D=8+73 W=8 232197 D=8.73 =8 1
31 $5-61106420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E325™ 11/64=40 L9448 (21
32 #01 |115~17059 PIN ASHM. AYIEWD uAN-L* s I3 1
33 CQ=-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y K01}
3¢ 115-17307 PLUG NYIPB=pAN-L*y I3 (21
35 118-15107 OIC WICK COVER BUSHING IZIANS= J%951 T
36 118~-15057 OIL WICK COVER ASM. 2yIDAN- 93 1
37 €J-2020000-00 DIL WICK 12 [0.3)
38 §5-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 I/VEFEFY 3/16~28 L=14 2
39 118-14803 NEEOLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE NYPBE PrreRN=-auy 1
40 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 645X11X1 E39YNN2 6.5X11X1 2
[y} §§-8151812-1F SCREW 15/764~28 L=18 OTRAOPT&YRF 15764-28 2
42 118-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE AYSEFIE™D NULPNEYYTI2 1
43 $§§-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=5 INE335% 9/64=40 L35 1
44 §58-7090530-3P SCREW 9/64=40 L= 45 WESIYN 9/64~40 Lz4eS 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE=-UP GUIDE NYCEFIENY puqpn 1
46 120-03109 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT NJRYZ PITLEN) . 1
X} 118-17004 NEEDLE CLAMP OIL FELT AIFYF F171JLIRF I
48 118~-15206 oIL wICK NIV E PoTLAYN~ ¥192290 1
9 115-15608 NEEDLE CLAMP BASE AY RIS 1
50 §5-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 3.5 FAIIN 9/64=40 L=3.5 1
51 55-8110410=TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2YN 11/64=40 L=3.5 1
Y4 120-03208 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE=-UP LEVER nNITE FuEwny 1
53 118-1820% NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRING DUELT &P G\ L} T
S4 202 {118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIOE NYLEAST CFPUTS 1
55 %03 |118-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE ~ NITH29I TPPUTSC 1
56 $5-6080410~-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=4 E32yn 1/8-4k L=4 2
57 %04 [116~80402 . NEEDLE CLAMP {9EINNY pYPNA 1
58 $5-8080310~-TP SCREW L/B=44 L=2.8 P12V 1/8=44 L=2e8 1
59 04 [MTV-640B2100 NEEDLE TVéd =2l N IV6% 32T T
60 205 |MC~2630012-00 NEEDLE B-64 NM120 nY B-64 120 1
61 206 |116-51106 NEEDLE CLAMP ZHINANY AYRuS 1
62 $5-8080310-TP SCREW L/8-44 L=2.8 PRI 1/8~44 L=2.8 2
63 #06 |[MOC~270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27 ®l4 nY DCX27 #l4 2
64 #07 |MC-03356009-00 NEEDLE B-27 90 Ny 8-27 90 2
CE) #03 [115-15707 - NIFYF T
66 $5=-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=32.8 ARSI 1/8~44 L=2e8 2
67 203 [MTV-64081900 NEEDLE TVvxé6e 219 N TVX6h 219 2
68 %05 |MC-2630012-00 NEEDLE B-64 NM120 AY B-64 120 2
Note (HEBR) #01.....Selective part BRBS
#02.....For HDG-2504,2514 H0G-2504, 251478
#03.....For KOG-2516 WG-251618
$04.... .For K0G-2504 H0G-250418
£05.....For K0G-2504E,2516E (For JE) M0G-2504E, 2516EFH (JEFB)
$08.....For H0G-2514 W0G-25141
%07.....For KOG-2514E (For JE) WOG-2514EH (JEA)

From the library of: Superior Séwing Machine & Supply LLC




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPOMNENTS (1)
AoBR 1)

From the library of: Superior_~Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt.
No. |&E&E & B Description RWER 8 £ l&e&
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASM. [ 132493 23 — . 1
2 715-30102 MAIN FEESD ROCKER l 5222995% : TTTTrTAY
3 ~ §s-612122C-TP SCREW 3/15-28 L=11.5 £33 3/16-28 L=11.5 (&)
4 118-24000 PIN H11299F%C°y (&3]
S .| 81618-8064-000 WASHER 122497 Ympc2 o
6 81667-804-000 WASHER 8. $21299F% 9%n*2 8 1
7 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 oYnITYr 3/16-32 (1)
B 11824109 MAIN FESD LINK R T E¥ZLFY 7
9 . 81620-804-000 coLLAR 32221 295« 1
10 82107-316~000 WASHER AV 9*n2 1
11 .. | ss-6121220-7P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E325" 3/16=-28 L=11.5 1
12 #91] 118-23804 CRANK PIN 1297339 2359E°2 ¢ 1
13 31614-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 2295%7 139N 1
TZ TA~1030402-r0 RUB3ER °LUG FIES T 6510.3 L=4 3
15 81611-804=0A0 FORKED LINK ASM. 199 7938437 72 1
16 $§5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/66-28 L=11.3 oYNIEL M 15/564-28 1
17 . [ €s~-0950818-$H | THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 w=38 AZAb9Y D=29.53 w=3 2% 2
18 ss=8110470-7» SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 +235% 11/64-40 L=3.5 €4)
19 $5-6121020-5¢P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 i t523% 3/15-28 L=9.5 1
20 B1615-704-000 FEED ROCKER SWAFY BUSHING, RJEAR | 199557 S50450 ) i
21 B1613-804-000 ROCKER SHAFT 12952 1
22 $5=7110910-1F SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IWEF2I™ 11764~40 L=8.5 1
23 118-231726 | FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, EELETAEAS A S H 1
24 81610-804-000 CRANK ROD 229 253909 (&)}
25 #01] 81609-804~800 NEEDLE 3EARING 2914 ARPYZI (¢}
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR SFIULTY (D)
27 $5-8110750~-5P | SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6.5 FA2* 11/84=40 L=6.5 N
28 §5-6110710-7TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 6.5 E329 11/764-40 L=6.5 N
29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING 3FIYF 29IN%2 )
30 $0-0260271~-SP HINGE SCREW 0= 2.60 W= 2.7 ™2y D=2.6 H=2.7 !N
31 81604-704-000 RATCHET PAWL 533t 1)
32 PS-0300132-KH SPRING ©IN 3X13 FY R PEATLE 2)
33 $5-6660810-TP [ SCREN 1/4~40 L=7.5 £52% 1/4=40 L=7.5 D
34 $§-7110810~-5P SCREW 11/584-40 L= 8.0 W32 11/764~40 L=8 (¢2]
35 118-23309 NUT 1OUNL HYNINTTYE (&})
36 118-23408 PLUG ALY o
37 $5-6090440-SP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4.0 335 9/64=40 L= €1)
3% 118-23200 WASHER 199nL HI°9-19~ (€D
39 118-24406 SLIDE BLOCK Y=395%191 N2I%R 1
<0 81651-704-000 FELT 133%5> 2Imb 1
41 81654-704-000 WASHER 2YXRFY Hn99e 1
42 81652-704-000 SPRING AYEFy N 2 1
43 81650-704-000 PUSH BUTTON STUD ysmgy 2 | 1
44 §8-7151530-5P __ | SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 IVESXI% 15766-28"L=1408 T
Note (EEZ) #01.....Selective part RIREBD

From the library of: Superior Séve/f)nﬁ Machine & Supply LLC




BYBER @)

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

From the library of: SuperioL Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. |Note Part No. EC.
No. | & % Description BEEF 2 % genq'."
1 118-24453 THRUST COLLAR ASM. : 29113 %2 93 !F
2 $5-8660330-5°P SCREWN 1/4-40 t= 3.0 P42 1/4-40 L=3 (¢}]
3 R0-0781901-00 RUB3ER RING 0439 1
4 118-24505 FEED 3AR SHAFT 3-F%=Ny 99139 1
S S$§=7120910-5° SCREW 3/15=28 L=9 WES25~ 37/16-28 L=90 T [TTTT
6 RO-0371801-00 RUB3ER RING 099 1
7 TA~0800504-R0D PLUG rAty DeBX4.S 1
8 115-29906 WASHER 3=P*=N29%II"2 I H%2 1
9 81624~704-000 SLIDE BLOCK 3= p*=n2 771 0232 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASM, 791¥%2 n3- 93 1
LK $S-3110410-TP SCREW 11/64=49 L= 3.5 FAIT~ 11764-40 L=3.5 (&)
12 #01| 117-01604 MAIN FEED DOG y2x290 1
13 202} 116-51601 MAIN FEED 00G 512291\ 1
14 #03] 115-28304 MAIN FEESD DOG 22290 1
15 #064] 116-51809 AUXILIARY FEED DOG £5%3 2o2upt 1
16 #33] 115-28502 AUXILIARY FSED DOG £ 33200 1
17 $5-9111050-5°P CREW 11/64-40 CL=9.5 | ™ OYL78%%F 11/54-40 L=9.5 ]
18 §5-4080610-SP | SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 FAR2Y™ 1/8-46 L=6.4 1
19 118-24257 MAIN FESD BAR ASM. $112939+%-n3 22 1
20 118-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED B4R 22199 3-p%-n3 n
21 118-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 1399 3-p%=-n3 (4}
22 #01] 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOS 293290 1
23 302]716-51700 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG R FEEEIDN )
24 #03[ 115-28403 DIFFERENTIAL FEED D96 2929 1
25 $5-9111010-88 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 0YN25 b 11/56-40 L=29.5 1
26 RE-0500000-kK0 _ | SNAP RING § EN"SbA S 1
27 118-26302 LINK : The— FIseUYy2 1
28 $0-~0720271-5P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 9%y3y™ p=7.2 H=2.7 1
29 T18-25353 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER AS™. 7735195 7% )
30 $S-6080410-sP SCREW 1/8-644 L=4 - £527™ 1/8-46 L=24 2)
k§| 118-26401 PIN COVER 722299€°3 28 (§))
32 115-27967 ODIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ASM, 2212995~ 23 (4]
33 $5-6121220-7TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £33 3716-23 L=11.5 1)
34 118-25304 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN 22129K°> (1)
I3 51663-804~000 SLIDE BLOCK Y EV AP VAL i
36 118-25700 OIL SHIELD PLATE 12y 1E-nny 1
37 $5-4120915-8P SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FA%2y™ 3716-28 L=9 1
38 $5-6091210-71P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=12 32y 9764-43 L=12 1
39 118-25601 RUBSER PRESSER PLATE ASM, AIPI" 5%y A% 1
40 §5-2060310-5SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 MweFas™ 3/32-56 L=3 2
(3] 113-25205 OiL SHIELD RU3BER T " PINTETINL F9TAS 1
42 _ | $5-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 WL 3/32-56 L=3 2
43 {y18-25108 T OIL SHIELD RUSBER PI"5%03%¢ 1
44 118-25007 RUBSER COVER PI*SEY ITLIMY 1
45 TTTYSS-7090620<7P T | SCREW 9/64-40 Lzb.1 INL52Y™ 976440 L=6.1 2
46 118-25403 RUBJER 3ASE PLATE PI SEYINL IV 115 1
%7 $S-70803710-5°F SCREW 3732-58 L=3 JWESEI* 3732-58 (=3 z
48 118-27607 OIL SHIELD RUSSER,LOWER 977" 33%¢L 1
49 '§5-7060510~5P SCREW 3/32-56 t=4.8 WEIRY* 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
50 118-24703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-pe-ny 291 2
51 1118=24%901 RUBAER ROy II%L 1
52 R0O-4801201-00 RUSBER RING 049™ 1
T3 T18-2480¢ RUBSER CASE - EROYRYINLTFER T T — 1
S4 118-27904 RUB3ER 34y II%L 1
55 T SES409D650-5P | SCREW  9764-40 L=6 E529% 9/64-40 L=6 . 4
56 $5-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=19.5 WEIRY™ 11/66=-40 L=10.5 3
57 T | wP=0480855<-SP WASHER 4.8X83.4X0.8 t39%n%2 4.8X8.4X0.8 4
58 §5-9111010-5°P SCREW 11/64=40 L=9.5 OYN2E"ILh 11/64=40 L=9.5 1
59 81642-806-000-3 |DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER Jre- F3-8Y97" 1
60 §5-7120910-T2 | SCREW 3/14-23 L=9 WEF29% 3/16-28 L=9 1
61 81645-704~000-A [ BUSHING TER= 33-£UL%2 490 1
62 RO-0601501-09 RUS3ER RING 092" 1
&3 118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. YurR= FIOPYY*2 22 1
[13 115-28908 SPRING e e TR =F3=-0Y LN -N"2 1
65 RE-0900000-kP SNA® RING 9 EPNBRFY T T
66 P$-0400222-K0 SPRING PIN R7°HLINESY 1
87 31646=-706=-000-A | OIFFERENTIAL FEED NINGE SCREW grna Fuyay 1
68 _ . }.31647-704-000~A_ | DIFFERENTIAL FEZED LOCK NUY 7ER= OYTTYP 1
69 WP-0621016-50 WASHER 6.2X13X1 £39%9%2 6.2X13%1 1
70 $5-4090515-5¢ SCREW 9764-40 L=5 FARRL® 9/64-40 L=5 2
i3 S$5-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FTAYILR TI/16-28 L=12 2
72 J115=-29106 WASHER YPR=F3-0Y APINT-9%n 2 2
73 118-25908 DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATION h%=- FIOLY 2EU49 1
74 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW Y%= LR FIVEYRH 1
75 115-28809 WASHER TP -F2-2Y ATYN"Y 9en2 2
76 115-29005 STOPPER gEe=F3-tY APIN°-_ 1 2
77 RE-0300000~K0 SNAP RING 3 ERSIEAD 3 1
78 118-26005__ | DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK Thm- E*F398YIT 1
79 " 1wpP-04605556-5D WASHER 4.6X7.5%X0.5 t3"%N"2 4,.6X7.5%0.5 1
80 118-26203 SPRING [ 7bM= ENF30RVRIT A2 R

Note (i:48) #01.....For wﬁu-zs«

$02.....For NOG-2514
#03.....For HOG-2516
"#04.....For NDG-2504,2514

WG-2504/0

HOG-2514H
WG-2516/8
H0G-2504, 251478

From the library of: Superior Seving Machine & Supply L.LC




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E—r—, Th—N—-BRFK

From the library of: Superior_Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. {Note Part No. - EC. Amt.
No. |&i &2 & Description FESR 2 % ;e%
1 82509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR I |r=nov*2 9varzn 2

2 CS-103121A-5H THRUST COLLAR AS4. D=10.32 w=1{2 A3AF9y 0=10.32 w=f2 757 [T
3 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FE2HY 1/4-40 L=4.S €4)
4 82507-804-000-8 |BUSHING, FRONT R=N°3%2 150 2
5 $$-6121020-SP | SCREW 37/16-28 L= 9.5 t3ay% 3/16~28 L=9.5 2
6 118-31302 UPPSR LOOPER SHAFT ML=N°*2 1
7 #01}120-14908 UCPER LOOPER yIR-n° 1
B 702 176~51908 UPPER LOOPER PR 1
9 $S-6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 335" 15/64-28 L=14 2
10 WP=0651056~S0 WASHER 6.5X11x1 5122 6.5Xx11X1 2
" #03]|120-04354 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. W=NON" (P 93 1
12 ¢064{120~04362 UCPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM, IM~NN 1+ 93 1
13 115-44400 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER 2M=N*H T 291 1)
14 #03]115-44350 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASM. PM-N®9n¢. 93 (1
15 #04}115-82160 HOLDER CONNECTION ASM. 270-N° 9% 23 1)
15 T20-04503 USPER LOOPER GUIDE FELT 5I8-n" B TF¥JIGF Ty
17 $5-9090410-TP SCREW WWYLLELIN (1)
18 118-33308 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 2M-N® 1rPUL 1
19 $5~4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TAN2Y 9764-40 L=6 (€}
20 115-44608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER 2MM=N* K 1+ 23 (1
21 §5-7060610-5°P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 WE325> 3/32-56 L=5.5 (2)
(L4 B81422-804-0A0 NEEOLZ DRIVING LEVERT®IRN ™ NUEFA RS 7Y o B 3 ™
23 €Q-2020000-09 0IL WICK 192 0. 1)
26 #031115-44251 ’ UPPER LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, 974 N®HF 22 €))
25 $5~9151210-7P SCREV 15/64-28 L=11.8 DYNTE L 15/64-28 o
26 $5~9090610-TP SCREW 97/64-40 L=5.5 aYNIx b 9/64~40 L=5.5 (M
27 404}115-82079 LOOPER HOLDER ASHM. e sz 23 1)
28 SS=915T210-7P SCREW 15784-2% =118 ARG P AP TR VT Y S i N ¢ OB
29 118-33001 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT MU=N® FIL s ¥ 1
30 1118-33506 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP Y= T Y 1
31 $$-7110840-5° SCREW 11/564-640 L=7.8 IWEFAI™ 11/764-40 L=7.3 1
32 $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/3-44 L=4 £529™ 1/8B-44 L=4 1
33 118-31906 PIN Eiait el F & { o 1
34 115-45100 7 GAUGE PM=NAN LI 991 gu-3e 1
35 R0-0371801-~00 RUBSER RING 049" 1
36 118-329064° ' LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, RIGHT 2M=N° 1rPIPT T 1
37 $5~3090610-5P SCREW 9764~40 L=6 WA 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 T18-32805 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER W=Nn% FIESoRNS= T
39 S5-4110715~-s°P SCREW 117664~40 L=? TAR2RY™ 11/64-40 L=7 2
40 ‘1118=-33407 ° LOWER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE I-N° 1FPITS 1
41 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, W=NC B {FS 28%-p%y 1
42 " |82530-704-000 UPPSR LOOPER SHAFT RUSBER RING AM=N°H* T 2% 1
43 $5-6090630~SP SCREW 9/564~-40 L=6 £33 9/64-40 L=5 4
% T18=33700 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE D=\ AF7yT1 Fi- k]
&5 $5-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 FWE32H* 9/64~4D L=3 B |
L- T 118=-900017 TRAVELING NZEDLE GUARD 1h2=nysy 1
&7 $5-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t5ay™ 37/32-55 L=3.5 2
48 <EG904 i "JLOWER LOOPER 49 h=nN® (H-03) 1
49 S3<6090620-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=6 AE3ay™ 9/84=40 L= | 1
50 178-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT b=ieFores Eh4y ) [ 1
51 §$-7110840-5° SCREW 11/664-640 L=7.8 WE525% 11756-40 L=7.3 1
52 T 7 182508-704<000 OIL SEAL B=N° 52 A4NY=1b 1
53 118-32409 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM IPM-N® ST 9§ 1
54 PS-0200062-KH ~ |SPRING PIN 2X$§ RI°HL LSS 2X6 1
55 B2531-704-000 WASHER i YIRIFY HANYYe- 1
36 S$5=9151210-1P SCREW 15/64-~23 L=11.8 0YNIRLF 15/64-23 ]
57 118-32300 SI-N° Y9 1

_ILOWER LOOPER SHAFT

Note ((EXZ) #01.....For K0G-2504,2518
#02.....For KOG-2514
203.....For HOG-2504
#04.....For K0G-2514,2516

M0G~2504, 25160
HOG-2514/8
HOG-2504/8
H0G-2514,2516 /8

From the library of:

Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC




8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS. (FOR MOG-2416)
ZEEN Bk (M0-2416/8)

T T T T T T T

I
I
3 2

_____ 1

p

2

&

19

16 \l7, 27 28
Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C. & & Amt.
No. |ms & & EWER S
1 82103-316~040 CYAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASM, SYNA-NY BROI%OF™ 22 1
2 82103-816-000-A JCHAIN LOOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ECAPES VLD B L L 3 A )
3 $5-7110720=TP SCREW 11/64=~40 L= 7.0 WEIFY* 11/646-40 L=7 (1)
[} 22720-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE 3LOCK PIN ~5=1-NHy RII-IE°D 1)
5 §2105-816~009 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK YR 2-0 H73%R 1
6 B82102-214-000-A |CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) Z¥*2-ny oYt 1
7 3b-0720301-TH HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=8 F 2™ D=7.24 HSE 1
4 #31| 82119-816-209 JEARING 3 SH™1-0Y QYT ACPYII™ 8 1
9 82103-315-0a0 BRACKET ASM, z*2-hy NP3 %% 2= 1
10 $5-6121220-7° SCREW 3/16-28 L=11,5 E3235% 3/716-28 - L=11.5 (&}
11 52111-716-000 BUSHING, REAR SHYNA-NTYNT AIDAM 1
12 118-2%207 CHATIN LOOPER SHAFT SINONGYNT 1
13 115-39953 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASM, YN 1-0Y 3-b-9F™ 92 1
14 §5-6121225-77 SCREW 3/14-28 L=11.5 €323 3/16~-28 L=11.5 2y
15 $5~4080610-5P SCREW 1/3-44 L=56.4 FARIL® 1/78-44 L=6.4 1
18 J3T} 8ZT05-818-CAT PIN ASM., LONG TI¥I-Hy 3-F°-E%T %1 % 1
17 €Q-2020000-09 OIL WICK 1y 0.1
18 82113-816~900 CHAAIN LJOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK IY2-ny 3-b*-y32 T 1
19 #01| 82114-5816-CA0 PIN ASM,, SHORT Ty 1-hy I-Pv-E°T I3- 9% 1
20 ce~-2020000~-09 OIL WICK Wy ST T 0.1)
21 82115-816-009 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET YI-N® 95 % 1
F-a S3-8T107T1C~-TF SCREW 1T1784-40 L= 8.5 E529% T1764-40 L=6.5 3
23 $5~4080610~-5P SCREIw 1/3-44 L=5.4 FAR2YN 1/B-4é L=6.4 1
24 32110-3156-000-8 |JUSHING, FRONT LSS PEAL MRS 2 1] T R
25 82525-352-009 OIL SEAL RING L=N*H*7 TLLT- 1
26 120-03604 CHAIN LJOPER ZH290 Went U7 T
4 §5-8110422-77 SCREW 11/764-40 L=6¢ F2235" 11/64-40 L=4 b)
23 112-2935S CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASM. ZO%=nT b-N*SF" 92 1
29 P5-3200C62~KH SPRING OIN 2X6 R7I°4LI Ly 2Xé (& D]
3C 32531-704-000 WasHeq PUAL- P AP 5L 1 2 (S D]
31 $5-9151215-TP SCREW 15764-28 L=11.3 AYNZEREL 157564-28 1)

Note (£E12) ®01..... Selective part

BIRE&

From the library of: Superioc Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
AR 1)

LEVER STOPPER

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E £ = % Amt.

No. |i¥iE & EWER Reg.

i

1 119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 171 CEPTRLAR- o 1
2 w2-06L1510-KP WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0.3 IIN™EFIN"2 6.4X11%0.3 i
2 Sp=0630371-5°P HINGE SCREW AP EA 1
4 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARIN 11/64-40 L=4 1
5 118-20602  |SsToPPER I9IHF =RFUNC 1
6 118-20909 SPRING TITEEPTIY Nm2 1
7 118-20503 |WASHER 191E3PyS F*=-25 1
g $5-6110610-T° SCREW 11/64-40 L=5% E323% 11/64-L0 L=6 1
9 119-06203 |PRESSER LIFTING BAR 191 CEPYSET- 1
10 118-20156 PRESSER BSAR ASM. 91~ 93 1
11 B1515-804-008 __ [PRESSER SPRING 191 N"2 B 1
12 118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR t9x¥3oevaye 1
13 $5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 | |hA2u 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 81534~-804-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM HINGE SHAFT AT Bl o A ) 1
15 115-21002 __ |PRESSER FOOT SHAFT 1919%2 1
16 55-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 bARYN 3/16=28 L=7 1
17 115-21101 BUSHING AYIY*2 A5 1
18 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING 1HI9F N2 1
1% 118-19414 LIFTING HOOX 29TPININD 1
20 T18-19505 LIFTING ARM 29173 97" 1
21 31536-804-000 PIN I9II™ ASARITRED 1
22 81535-804-0A0 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM. 1712 25AF9F~ 92 1
23 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/66=-28 L=11.3 oYa2s*nb 15/64-28 (D)
24 $5-6121240~5P |SCREW 3/16-23 L=12 t32y™ 3/16=-28 L=12 1
25 N5-6120310-5° NUT 3/16-28 QYn23wt 3/16-28 1
26 SS=7161040-5SP SCREW 1/L-24 L= 9.5 INEZ2E™ 1/74-24 L=9.5 1
27 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER 19IPT LN - 1
28 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW ELE 34 AT LT 1
29 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING 19IPT LN = N2 1
30 NS-6110310-5P NUT 11/64-43 an21Yr 11/64-40 1
31 $5-7111410-5°P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=14 FWEFIZ™ 11/64-40 L=14 1
32 31529-804-000 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING ITIPINUNN- ARUNC - 1

From the library of: Superior SeWing Machine & Supply LLC




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
#MARRK @

From the library of: SuperToPSéwing Machine & Supply LLC



Note((E20) #01.....For MOG-2504
#02.....For WOG-2504E
#03.....For M3G-2514
#04.....For M0G-2514E
#05.....For M0G-2518.
#08.....For MOG-2516E

¥0G-2504K
HOG-2504ER
HOG-2514/8
¥0G-2514ER
K0G-2516/8
HOG-2516EF8

Ref. |Note Part No. L EC. Amt.
No. |22 2 B Description TEER 2 4 ‘;;&
1 401 116-80568 PRESSER FOOT ASM, 19r I3 1

2 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER TrEInn 1)
3 $8=5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F3R2H™ 3/32-56 L=3.5 3]
4 #01] 116-80550 PRESSER FOOT ASY. 19y 22 o
s 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 29197 tn
6 116-51502 STOPPER 19TAMYN® - (¢}
? WP-0350516-§0 WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E53%n%2 3.5X6X0.5 o
8 $5-7080520-5sP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WEIAZ™ 1/3~46 L=4.9 (&}
9 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 19ILL Y (&3]
10 $5-6090650-5°P SCREW 9/564=40 L=6 E539% 9/64-40 L=6 (1
11 $5~6060340-5P SCRSW 3/32-55 L= 2.5 T539% 3732-56 L=2.5 ™
12 116-80709 REAR PRESSER FOOT NINII™ 2 o
13 $5-7080520~5°P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WEI2Y* 1/8~44 L=4.9 N
14 .. 181508-804~-000 SPRING TIL MIYTANR n
15 116-80600 STITCH TONGUE TRANS Y™ ¢ ¢}
14 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT S 19z ) )
17 = PRESSER FOOT ASH, 9y 9T T T 1

18 £03] 120-10856 PRESSER FOOT ASY, 91 ¥93%9 1

19 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER frEgp™ : 1
20 $5-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 M5AAY™ 3/32-56 L=3.5 3]
21 #03| 120-10864 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. 191 9% (§)
22 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 173957% &)
23 116=-51502 STOPPER TITARIAC - 1)
24 WwP~0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 E31%n"% 3.5X6X0.5 !
25 $$-7080520~5§P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WEIAH™ 1784k L=46.9 (€D)
26 116=-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE 172509 H
27 §§-6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E329" 9/54=40 L=6 N
28 $5-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 £33u" 3/32-55 L=1.9 1)
29 81517-814-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT FELFLAES &R
30 117-00101 STITCH TONGUS 1FRAN 9% 1 (&}
39 120-10807 PRESSER FOOT 19z )
32 $$-7080520-sP SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.9 WESaL™ 178-44 L=4,9 1)
33 81508-804-000 SPRING 191 MIYINm2 (§))
36 $5-6060410~TP SCREW 3/32-54 L= 3.5 £32y* 3/32-54 L=3.5 (1)
35 §1510~814-000 CURL GUARD H=wF* £ ™
36 #04({120-10872 PRESSER FOOT asM, 191 23 1

37 #05]115-21259 TRIPLE WINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. F*yR{3~- 191 2% 1

38 115-21903 TYREAD TRIMMER LEX T (D)
39 $5~5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 F3A25% 3/32-56 L=3.5 (€3]
40 #051115-21267 PRESSER FOOT ASM. I"yR{ 291 23 (1)
41 T15-21200 PRESSER F0O0V ARM TIIoTS ™
42 115-22000 SPRING 2HINFY N2 N
43 WP=-0350516-50 WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 £37%n"2 3.5%5%0.5 )
44 $§-7080520-5° SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 WL~ 1/8-44 L=4.9 o
45 115-21705 " | HINGE ARM toym o5 4
46 $5~6090650~5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 R E325° 9764~40 L=é (4})
47 T15-¢2703 HINGE SCREW B =7 S € 3 530 30k 370 ($]
48 115-21507 PRESSER FOOT HINGE trreyy” 4}
49 T j1i5.21408 REAR PRESSER FOOT 950291 1
S0 115-21606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE 7119z tuy* (&}
51 $5-7080510-7P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IWEF2I™ 1/8-44 L=4,5 (§})
52 115-21804 CLOTH PRESSER RI2YT (1
53 115-21309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT * qI%71 (&D]
54 #06115-21275 & TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. 3u%43~ 291 9% 1

From the library of: Superior Ségvmg Machine & Supply LLC




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
REATFEIR

I
MOG-2516 v MO0G-2504

From the library of: Superior'®ewing Machine & Supply‘ LLC



12. LOVER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T X XB%

From the library of: Superior®ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Part No. L EC. Amt,
No. [ & B Description EHER & 4 ;eg
1 $5-2110710-Tf SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 MWI325* 11/66-40 L=7 2
2 #01) R6300-GOM=JA0-A | THROAT PLATE ASM, nI{5 9z 1
3 118-06304 PLUG ny1979 )
4 #DgFgazoS-GOH-EAO THROAT PLATE ASH. ni{3 23 1
5 #03[ R4612-G0F~JAD THROAT PLATE ASM, nj{s 93 1
é $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 £33 11/764=-40 L=6 2
? 118=-47902 ~ THROAT PLATE 3ASE 3 nY199%f 3 1
8 118-04408 THROAT PLATE 3ASE 8 RETAINER NY193"13 93 1
9 $5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16~28 L=10 t32y~ 3/16-23 L=10 2
10 #04) 120-05054 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM, ¥9AR FYYII( TYINY 1
11 A0 3| 120-05062 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH, - TS84 haure 39300 R s N
12 118-46904 SPRINS STOPPER PEPYVLES P YL | 1)
13 118-06304 PLUG ny1923 )
16 $5-7110720-5°P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7 WL329* 11/64=-40 L=7 )
15 118-46807 SORING YRR A3TFNY%2 NAn2 1)
16 118-47803 LOWER KNIFE SUPPORT BRACKET 9343 FYYIIT 1)
17 118-04507 THROAT >LATE BASE A NII93%1 A [§R)
18 $5~6110610-TP | SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 539 11764-40 L=5 )
19 118-04713 RUB3ER PLUG 3 R/3%1 F"2uLN"y58 (1)
20 118-04606 RUBSER °2LUG RIZ™E FN =30 1)
21 #04) 118-46219 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YIRAATTIRY™ D 1)
22 $5-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=9.5 ayn2stnt 11/66=49 L=9.5 (1)
23 T15-68403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE B £1-7'% £ 1 S R £ F
24 . ]115-66502 JLOWER KNIFE 9942 (4}
25 #04]118-46417 ROTATING STOPPER YFARRITI I 2Tr A n
26 $5=-7090710-5P SCREW 9/64-4C L= 6.3 252" 9/64-40 Lo6.8 (£3)
27 %03| 120-05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD Y51R AGTEm™) (§))
28 203] 120-05104 ROTATING STOPPER o ysar astpnymonubns (1)
29 118-4680S HOLDER PIN NYIF Tt M
30 118-46805 HOLOER PIN nNY9TIIIE®S (D)
N B84115-704-000 SPRING AZTEAE%2 FARYARR &}
32 §5=-7151120-57 SCREW 15/64=-28 L=11 WEI2Y™ 157664-28 L=11 (&}
33 118-01859 LEVER RN DIATUN*~ 73 (§ D)
34 118-02105 RUB3ER °PLUG RITVE ATATUNS= Z%9531%¢ (1)
35 Ti8-0e006 LEVER SPRING T MR VA LEEPTLAY (1) LR L S ]
36 $D-06D1021-5° HINGE SCREW 0z46 H=10.2 ¥ L2y™ D=6 H=10.2 (S D]
37 118-463CS HOLDER PIN HURT A2 5 30 1)
38 82739-761-002 WASHER AAMALAS= RAFYNC = Y™ 2 1
39 $5-7110840-5°P = |SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 LTI~ 11764=-40 L=7.8 €1)
40 $5-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 =320% 15/66-28 L3114 2
%1 T18-47100 NEEDLE GUARD HOLDER NT5799% 1
42 #041120-15509 NEEDLE GUARD Ny oy 1
43 " }$$=-7110840~5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 I!WES29™ 11764~40 L=7.8 1
44 $5-7090610-5¢9 SCREW 9/44-40 L=6 IVEF2I* 9/66-4D L=6 1
45 #03[{118~90506 ’ NEEODLE GUARD ny oy ]
46 #03)118-90605 NEEDLE GUARD ny oy 1
L7 [ B03[55-7080570-5P SCREN 3732-56 L=4.8 IVES2A5~ 3732-56 L=4.8 2
48 #03|ss-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64=-60 L=4.5 £33y 9/64-6D L=4.S 1
49 #03(120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD nuoy 1

Note (EEER) #01.....For MOG-2504 K0G-2504F8
#02.....For MOG-2514 ¥0G-2514H
#03..... For MOG-2518 ¥0G-2516F8
£04. ....For H0G-2504,2514 K0G-2504, 251418

From the library of: Superior Sew#ng Machine & Supply LLC




13.

UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
£ 2 2B3R

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C @ % Amt.
No. |2 E) EWER ggk
1 401/ 81403-352-¢00 CRANK PIN 2359€°5°¢C 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM, H31R7829F% 22 1
3 $S-YE8TZ30-LF SCAcW 174-49 L=1¢ OTAZEGF 174-40 (=12 (1§}
4 115-65306 BUSNING, REAR VARG Z 550430 1
5 ¢S-111101£=-3H THRYST COLLAR ASM. 0=211,11 w=10 ATAF2Y 0=11.11 'w=s10 22 7T
] 55-8660330-5P SCREw 174<~40 L= 3.0 PARD® 17440 L=3 (2
7 115-55301 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT L 2R 3,00 4 0000 A A
g 118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT AR9FRIc 1
9 202| 55-4060310~-57 SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 FAR2Y. 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
10 115-66809 OIL SEAL VARG A= N
11 115-65207 QUSHING, FRONT MNARYN2 XA 1
12 $5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-23 L=7 b23Y% 3/16-28 L=7 o
$5-6111040-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 ES2¥* 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
118-453G2 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORYT A E3229%2 A 1
118-45609 KNIFE C522 1
wp-0370316-59 WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 t39*n*2 3.7x8x0.3 | 1
$5-9090813~-TP SCREW 9/64~40 L=8 oYNZ2E“WF 9764-40 L=8 1
$5-611161C~SP SCREW 11/44-40 L=16 £33y 11/64-40 L=16_ | 1
120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT E5ARYYT 1
120-04969 KNIFE E542 1
T15-93009 U2PER KNIFE SUPPORT LRE¥XAE] 1
36111-804~-00E UPPER KNIFE F3=2- 1IN"99742 o 1
115-45702 WASHER 21239 Y nt2 1
$5-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 ARy 3/32-56 L=2.5 1
115-65504 UOPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE MAZALYz 1
115-65603 UOPER KNIFE COVER 2RI~ 1
§$S-9111610-5P SCREW 11784~40 L=16 oOYNIE LE 11/64~40 L=16 1
$5~-7092110-7P SCRIW 9/764=40 L=21 WEIIY™ 9/64-40 L=21 | 1
115-65405 UPPZR KNIFE SUPPORT ARy 9x 1
NS=6090310-52 NUT  9764-40 aYNIIYE 9/64~40 1
115-65900 UPPER KNIFE L ¥ ¥ A . B
] $§-9112420-7° SCREW 11/64-69 L=24 0YN2EM L 11/64-40 L=24 1
Note(EdR) #01.....Selective part BN i
#02. ....For MOG-2504E,2514E, 2516E HOG-2504E, 2514E, 2518E/
#03.....For MOG-2504,2514 H0G-2504,2514
#04. ... .For MDG-2514 NGG-2514F8
#05.....For MOG-2518 MOG-2518F
#08. ....For M0G-2504,2516 N0G-2504,2516 8
#07.....For MOG-2504E, 2514E HOG-2504E, 25148
#08.....For MOG-2514E H0G-2514EF8
%09.....For MOG-2516E M0G-2516EM
#10.....For MOG-2504E,2516E M0G-2504E, 2516EF

From the library of: Superion:Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC




14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
SHE A% EBIR

Ref. [Note Part No. Description E. C. ) % Amt.
No. |22 2 # LEFA o
%
1 #01 118-54304 INEEDLE COOLER A NULTEPIE A 1
2 #01| 118-54700 SPONGE A NBLTEPT RSO A 1
3 #01]118-54908  |fFeLT A NYLUIEPY 2IWE A 1
4 178-53405 OIL JOINT A £21919%310F A 2
5 TA=0320302-R0 PLUG 3.2X3 — . b2y 3.2x3 1
6 BT-0500300-€EA OIL TUBE 2o FI=I% 0.1
4 118-53603 Jeasxer £21915315F A N° Y%y 4
4 118-53504 SCREW A $2921235* A 4
9 118-54205 SUP2ORT NIvTEr297: 4
10 $5-4090615=SF SCREN 9/64~40 L=6 TAR2Y® 976440 L6 1
11 $5§-7110840-5FP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 L Lo |3wesait 11764-40 t=7.8 1
T2 €e-2000000-00 OIL WICK : PEF I - 0.1
13 118-55806 WIRE NILTEP2 NYH™2 1
14 %01/ 118-54502 PLATE A NILTEP245 A 1
15 202 118-56601 PLATE 8 nJLI¥r24932 B 1
16 #02{ 118-54403 NSEDLE COOLER 38 NILTEP2E 3 1
17 #02{ 118-54809 SPONGE 3 NLTEP2 ARO 9™ 8 1
18 #02| 120-05203 FELT S NIUTEP7 JILF © 7
19 118-53306 STuD 952971 1
20 118-53157 SILICON OIL TANK ASM, IALY9Y7 2% 1
21 $5-4090615-5P  [SCREW 9/54-40 L=6 TARIYY 9/64-40 L=5 2
22 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 NRIRA™2 4 4XT7.4X1 2
23 WwP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 t59"n*2 3.7x8x0.3 2
T Ro-0371307T-00 RUS3ER RING L FrAd 7
25 $$-7090710-SL SCREW 9/64=4D L=6.8 IWEIIT® 9/64~40 L=6.8 2
26 B3534-012-000 GASKET ne vy 2
27 ___|118-53702 OIL JOINT 8 $£1925*315b 8 1
28 “183525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (8) L3 Uoyvay™ 8 1
29 BT-0500300-€A OIL TUBE SU3TFI=I* 3.2
30 #01] 118-55509 PRESSER NI{rIIRF 241 1
31 #01] 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASM, na1br32 9% 1
32 4#01] 118-55400 ~ FELT ny1r2Ibk 1
33 #01| ¢a~2000000-00 OIL WICK 29> 0.1
3% #01] §5-4110915-5P " |SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FARRIS 11/64-40 L=9 1
35 #01] TA-0550604-R0O RUS3ER PLUG rARD 1

Note(&¥2Z) #01.....For MOG~2504,2514
" #02.....For MOG-2516

M0G-2504,2514H
K0G-2518/8

From the library of: Superior Sewig Machine & Supply LLC



15. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B ERIR

Note(

W42) #01.....For MOG-2504
#02. ... .For H0G-2514,2516

HOG-2504F8
WG-2514,2516/8

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C & z Amt.
No. |22 2 & THEER gﬁ
1 83525-357-000 " [COINNECTING SCREW (3) LA“3 LYYz B AN
2 WP-0520656-54 WASHER 5.2X9.5XD.6 t59"n*2 5.2X9.5%0.8 1
3 $3-0000404-M7 CIONNECTING SCREW F2-7ULoTY2y” . 1
4 8T-05S)0300-EA 0IL TUBE S032¥F2-7" 0.2
S $S-6110610-T1° SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 329 11/64~40 L6 1
& 113-40709 OIL EXHAUST HOLDER N¥5~597 991 1
7 WwP=-0480355-~5P WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E39"n%2 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
g $0=1110401-M2Z CONNECTING SCREW F1-2*LoTYRY 1
9 3T-0500300-¢EA OIL TUBE WL FL1-I 0.2
10 ca-2000000-09 olL wIcK 1y 0.1
11 401} 120~-04404 USpPsR LOOPER SUIDE OIL FELT ITL=N° HASTF%$292 JInb 1
17 502‘118-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE OIL FELT L=-N°HoTF* $2191JINF ]
13 118-40808 OIL GAUGE LR LT ekt o1
14 118-40907 OTL GAUGE HOLDER PRI AL LN L5 1
15 118-41905 WASHER 242711 Nt 1
16 118-41053 FLOAT ASA, 5%3% 92 ’ 1
i7? 118-41202 FLOAT SUPPORT 2$3%9%x 1
18 §5-4150715-3°P SCREW 19/664=28 L=7 FAY2IL® 15764-28 L=7 k)
19 $5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64=-28 L=20.5 oYnIE b 15/64-28 2
20 WP=0651056=SH WASHER §.5X11x1 E39* %3 6.5X11X1 77 2
21 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLOER NeqI® e L 2
22 118-40600 WORY 91-L ComTmmn T 1
23 118-40154 OIL PUMD ASM, 192 ®°22°91 93 1
24 1831707 WORY GEAR PX=LNT LT 1)
25 $5~8110410~-TP SCRSW 11/66~40 L= 3.5 F23Y* 11764-40 L=3.5 (£3)
26 118-41855 OIL PUMP SHAFT LARGE ASM, FRPEOIIOYNTTENS 2T T T Ty
27 $Q-1150451-M2 CONNECTING SCREW F1=-I LY VAL 1
23 $Q=-1150453=-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fr=7vusYRycT T B $))
29 118-40162 QIL PUMP ASM, $1-1 **7°91 2% (1)
T TT8=40303 OIL PUMP PINION F5)%5% o4 XD
31 118-40204 PINION GEAR CASE [ A=t 3% B35 F L 1
32 118-40501 CIVER Ead Le 20 1 1y
33 5$=6090650~-5P SCREW 9/%54=40 L=6 £33y 9/64-40 L=6 (3
34 $5=-7111810~-5P SCPEW 1178440 L=138 IWEF2H™ 11/64-40 L=18 Ty
35 118-426C6 FILTER SCREEN #°370ps 1)
38 T8<%2705 FILYEY SCREEN RETAINER FOS IV VT AIT &R
37 118-14712 FILTER NIYLY PIIIMLS 1

From the library of: Superior®ewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
B EXF—7 W BIR

Ref. |Note Part No. Description E. C = % Amt.
No. | & B FEEH g,;ﬁ
1 118-49007 TASLE F=I%U (32y*39) a
2 115-71501 SOLT A 7195 L A I3
2 118-5005¢ WASTE CHUTE ASM. RJZ2A%H1-b 23 (32y*3-) 1
3 118-50005 wWASTE CHUTE, UPPER XITA~91-F 9T (579°3~) [§B)
S 118-49903 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RIFAIL-F Y3 (529™3-) {n
-] $K-3311690~-5¢C WOO0D SCREW 9=3.1 L=15 W23 p=3,1 L=16 3
7 $3-46090630-5°P SCREW 9/64-60 L=6 t32y* 9764-40 L6 | 5
g WP-0370315-5D WatdER  3.7x8x0.3 r39*n*2 3.7x8x0.3 3
9 118-507C3 CaSZ PRESSER]R PLATE y-Akit19 1
10 118-50807 CACE SPONGE T=RAARO L™ 1
1 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE Y=2-9-3 1
12 115-71403 RUB2ER CUSHION Rl 2o A A 4"
13 118-49601 SPACER ar-zzaveae=9- 6
14 118-43361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASN. I-L931923 1
15 WP-1102016~S¢ WASHER 11Xx21X2 E39"n"2 11x21x2 4
16 wS-1002560-KR SORING WASKER 10X18X2.5 A*27%p 2 10X18x2.5 A
17 NS=6240630~-SN NUT 3/3-18 oYno1Yr 3/8-18 “
18 118-495G2 DRAWER £ LM : 1
19 98204~-012-000 DRAWER SUCPORT t¥3%y 991 ~ L2
20 SK=1211000~-8¢C WOO0D SCREW 0=2.7 L=10 958223 p=2.1 L=10 6
21 38205-012-00¢ DRAJER STOPPER £$9%y 2tYne - 1
22 SK=3482500~SC WNOD SCREW 5=4,3 L=2S5 WEZ25% D=4.8 L=25 2
23 #01] 119-80158 WaSTE CHUTE ASM. RJ22%y2=F 92 1
24 201] 119-80129 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RI2A 32942 F (1)
25 231] 119-30208 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER RI2A* 919+ 91 o " (1)
26 #31| 55-5090610~5P SCREW 9/54-40 L=6 P332 7976440 L=6 (3)
27 201} 119-80397 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUBBER _ Y29+I%FI%L (1)
&% 291[ 119-80405 CHUTE INLET RUB3ER PRESSER DIGFTRFINLART - 5E3
29 ¥01| NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oYnITIt 9/64-40 3
30 #31| SK=3311600-S¢C wWI0D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 WE223%  0=3,1 L=16 3
31 #01] $$=5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F3RIY™ 1176440 L=7 2
32 201} 118-499538 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RI22%v1-F 25 (392y*3-) 1
Note (i£32) #01.....For JE JEN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
2&X7 -7 VR

From the library of: Superierz28ewing Machine & Supply LLC |



Note (i88) #01.....For JE.JIA

#02.....For JE

JE

JEJIAR

Ref, |Note Part No. . EC. Amt
No. |&%2 2 % Description TEER = F4 g;%
1 T18-49755 Te8LE "AdnM. o C Fo*0 23 (bRVF) 7T Y
2 115-71700 8OLT B 55155+ 8 2
3 201] 115-71908 BOLT ITISE L D 2
4 115~71809 _ 8OLT ¢ YIS LM C 2
S 118-50153 WASTE CHUTE ASM. RIZANYLI=F 22 (T ¥) 1
6 118=50104 WASTE CHUTE RIGA™H2=} (1)
K ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 FIL° 3" D53-24 L=8 (€3]
8 118-50401 _ | CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER 31=-b9%F LA™- (&}
9 718-50203 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET R/IOA"y1=}O™F (€}
10 $5~6090420-SP | SCRZM 9/54-40 L= 4.0 £329% 9/64-40 L=4 )
11 118-50609 RUB3ER 321-p2%F 3% (1)
12 118-50500 SPRING 91-b9"F N2 (1)
3 WP=0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 TSI h % 3.7X3X0.3 (&3]
16 $T-6030821~-04 SCRSW 0=3-24 L=R SYE® 3™ D=3-24 L=8 (¢}
15 $5=-57110710-sP | SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FFARY* 1176440 L=7 2
16 NS-6240630-SN NUT 3/8-18 oYn2tyr 3/8-18 12
17 WP=1102016=-SC WASHER 11X21X2 £37°n%2 11X21x2 12
18 115-71403 RUBSER CUSHION F*=3u3%¢L 4
19 $S-6050630-5°P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £5239% 9/64-40 L=6 s
20 | WP-0370316~-S0 | WASHER 3.7x8x0.3 E37"n"2 3.7X8X0.3 3
21 118-50708" CASE PRISSER PLATE y=-Ab213 1
22 118-50807 CACE SPONGE F=ARBO YN 1
23 118-49403 7 I COOLING FAN CASE Y=2=5=2 1
24 118-49379 fRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, 2L=-L95199Y993 (£*2F %) 1
Z5 NM=&080600-3" RUT M3 BDINITIF M8 151 1 €3]
26 wP~0850002-5SC WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 t37%n%2 8.5X18xX1.6 €3]
27 118-50906 ~ 77 7| FRAME SUPPORT AUXILTARY PLATE IL-L9%13 YT N
28 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM. 2U-L951522 (1)
29 T Ism~9082513=CF SCREW M8 L=25 0YN27T%% L M8 L=25 3]
30 88205-012~-000 DRAWER STOPPER EFS%Y 2bUne- 1
T SK-3482500-5C WOO0 SCAEW Dc4.8 L=25 IWETITY  D=6.8 L=25 i3
32 118-49502 DRAWER t+5%y 1
33 " |88204-012-000 " | DRAWER SUPPORT t+3%y 991 2
34 $§XK=-1211000-5¢ -|wo0D SCREW D=2.1 L=10 158229 D=2.1 L=10 6
35 #02|119-80158 "I WASTE CMUTE ASH. RIZA%y2=p 2% 1
36 402]119-80109 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIJRS29+7F (1)
37 402] 119-80208 WASTE CHUTE, UPPER XIZA*519F 91 [§D]
38 #02| ss~5090610-5°P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 F5223% 9764-40 L=6 (43)
39 #02|119-80307 " 7777 |WASTE CHUTE INLET RUSBER 329k FI%¢ (&}
40 #02)119-806406 | CHUTE INLET RUSSER PRESSER 31902%F2%021 (&)
41 #02) NS-6090310-SP "7 | NUT 9764-40 oYNITIr 9164=40 €3
42 #02| sx-3311600-S¢ W00D SCREW 0=3.,1 L=15 WE22H*  Dp=3.1 L=15 3
&3 d02| 55-5110710-85P SCREW 11/664~40 L=7 F5AATS 11764-40 L=7 2z
46 #02|118-49908 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER RJ2A%H2=F+ Y7 (F7y%3~)

From the library of: Superior Sevgig Machine & Supply LLC




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR HOG-2404, K0G-2414)
HRIULHBIR (M0G-2404, M0G-2414F1)

From the library of: Superior?®8ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. [Note Part No. . EC. Amt,
No. |&iE & & Description WEH S %z Rﬁg&
1 83301-704-LAC_ {THREAD STAND ASM, 1F57y-F J03%3- 93 1
2 83302-704-L00=A {SPOOL REST ARM A 113795 A 3}
3 383319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1+3F €4)
Z B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBSER CAP TF358°~ #3°9°¢C (&)
5 83318-704~L00-A ‘|THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1H3F9F 2An1I 3]
6 S¥-6061610~-ST ~ |SCREW M6 L=16 332z M5 L=1§ %)
4 83309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1435 1LPITT 9% 22 1)
8 SM~6053000~SE SCREW M5Xx0.8 L=30 32323 M5X0.8 30 (1
9 B83304-704-000-A |THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER _ 1FPITIOTN ARI%- - 1)
10 NM=-6050001-S¢€ NUT M5X0.3 R 3712 &1 3 LT 1 S 3 55 [§ D)
11 33309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 187 1PPITL 27 (1
12 B3317-804=00D7" "|LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1495 1rPUT1 33 1)
13 $§~7110540-SP SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 WES23% 11/64-4D L= S (1
14 BI3VI-20%=L00  [$500L RESST ROD, UPPER 13574 91 (1)
15 NM-6050001-S€ NUT M5X0.8 ayYnITYr MSX0.8 1y1 ()
T8 B3305-704-000-A |SPOOL RESY ROO JOINT TFIFa -J%° 7 (§))
17 SM-4051405=-SE SCREW M¥5x0.8 L=14 FA%I23* M5X0.8 L=14 )
18 83307T-70%=000-a"" |sPOOL -REST ROD, LOWER 1h958%~ 38 “
19 83322-704-L00 $S°00L RETAINER LT EFIN L] %)
20 83320-704=L00-A {SPOOL PIN 1hI%958% 9 %)
21 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 1rI$979% (4)
{4 BI3U3=704-L0U=K [SPOOL RESY TFIFSTIS BEY)
23 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3 NR2ImN*2 5,.1X9.2%1.3 3
24 NR=6050001=3F |NUT 45Xx9.8 ' T oYn23Yr M5x0.8 122 (€3]
25 NM-6060001-SE NUT w6 aYno2TIvE M6 132 2)
26 8R=3382001=8¢" " " "|SCREW D=3.8 L=20 MWE225* 0=3.8 L=20 (3]
27 SM-4061201-SE SCREW M6 L=12 : FARI2Y% M L=12 ()
28 83321-704-L00 SO0OL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 103597992 A [ER)
29 B3317-704-000 NUT €15 TRIFE™~ FRTUE )
30 wp-1702600-S0 ~ |[WwAsSHER 17x30X2.6 £S7% A2 17x39%2.6 €3]
3 WS=-1643202-KR SPRING WASHZIR ARITI"A"2 16.6X26.6%X3.2 1)
32 33321-704-L08  |sPO0L RESST aRM SUPPORT, 8 T+3595% 791 3 (¢}
33 MA0-11532000 STADLE =k AFI2°W 3

From the library of: Superior Sewi#gMachine & Supply LLC




19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR HOG-2416)
FIULWBIR (M0G-24167)

From the library of: Superior $ewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref, |Note Part No. . EC. Amt.
No. |#i2 & % Description BEER & 4 Rﬁfi
1 ... }115~-76253___ _ _ ITHREAD STAND ASM, 1+359~% 9% 1.
2 #09|83301-716-1LAC THREAD STAND ASM, 1F5Fy=-F I+2%3- 9= 1
3 _ .. |B3302-704~L00-A_|SPOOL REST ARM A 148797 A %)
4 B3319~-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1h3IF (€3]
S 83311-704-0090 SP00L REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1FIFHEN= HI“I"¢ (1)
3 83318-704-100-A [THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1+379F% yAnto™ (&)
7 . lsm-6061610-5c___ |screw M6 L=16 t3323% M6 L=15 (%)
8 83309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDS ARM ASM. 1437 SPPITL HF% 22 (&)
9 ___Ism-6D053000~5€__ |sCREW MSX0.8 L=30 £3325™ MSX0.8 39 tH
10 e3306-704-000-A |THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER 1FPUT1OFN ABFS~ (4 D]
1 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5x0.8 0Yh23Yr M5%x0.8 132 (1)
12 83309-704~000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 1F3F TFPLTT H3% 1D
13 o |83311-804-000 _ |LOWER THREAD GUIDE 1455 1rP221 9 (4 3]
14 $5-71105%30-sp SCREW 11/64~40 L3S W32V 11/64-40 L= 5 1)
15 . J83313-704-L0Q  |SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1+3F8%= 91 1
16 N¥-6050001~SE NUT M5X9.8 oYNoTYr M5X0.8 1321 2)
17 83305-704-000~A |SP00L REST ROD JOINT 1+33 %=y 5 1
18 SM=-4051405~SE SCREW M5XD.3 L=74 FAR225% MSXC.8 L=14 (2)
19 83301~-7064~000~A |SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1+978%= 33 (S B
20 83322-704-1L00 SPOOL RETAINER TrIF2LP A (S)
21 83320-704-L00~-A _|sPooL PIN TEIE95ENY (€3]
22 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION rI%9 99" (5)
23 83303-704-L00~-& |SPOOL RSST TEIEGTYINS (5)
24 WS~0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X7.3 N*a9°h~ 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 S)
25 NM-6050001~S€E {NUT M5x0.8 QYN23U+ MSXx0.8 1u2 [§-3]
26 NM-6060001-SE NUT M4 o0Yn2tIr M6 142 2)
27 $X~3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ME223* 0=3.8 L=20 2)
28 $M=4061203-8% " JSCREW M5 L=12 FARI2YS M6 L=12 (¥3)
29 83321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1+9597%%91 A (1)
30 83317-704-000 NUT  C15 TFIFE" = FATTH (2)
11 WP=-1702600-S0 WASMER 17x30x2.6 t31"n™2 17x30x2.6 (2)
32 WS=-1643202-KR SORING WASHER N*29%N™2 16.6X26.6X3.2 (3]
33 83321-704~L08 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, S 1h3797%991 8 (5]
34 #01|83302-704-188 THREAD GUIDE ASM. B TrIFH9F 3 2% (D]
35 #01|83319-704~-L00 THREAD GUIDE 1r3% (1)
3é 701 |83318-704~L00-A |[THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT TF5797° vihioe (3]
37 #01§SM-6061610-5¢C SCREW M5 L=16 £3532%" M6 L=1S {23
38 #01183302-704-L08-A [SPOOL REST ARM 1F3F95%(3) 1)
39 MA0-11532000 STAPLS [2=#% AFYI°N 3
Note (:£82) #01.....Special order part for large spool KEARTEXSSRCIER

thread stand & For JE

From the library of: Superior Seanﬁ? Machine & Supply LLC



20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS

FHIEX RS

Note

204 113-12401

HANDWHESL C

Note(iE22) #01..... For M0G-2504
$02..... For NOG-2514,2516
$03.....For H0G-2504,2516

NOG-250478
H0G-2514.2516 /8
¥0G-2504,2516/
HoG-2514F8

NARZI%RT ¢

Ref. Part No. Description E. C. in % Amt.
No. |&82 & THER ;‘&
1 #01}55-8080322-TP _ ISCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 P22 1/8=44 L=3.2 1
2 #0¢| $5-8080322-7P SCREW T/B8=44 (=32 429" 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 89112-804-009 SPANNER Ny bARYS AnCY 1
4 115-44905 LOWER LOOPER y5%-n° ) 1
5 115-453C8 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YSM-NPHYI*OF 1 _1_
6 PS~0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0X10 A2°4yu2%t°s  2.0X10 1
7 115-66903 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD TER=pyHy 1
g $S-6060510-7P SCREW 3/32-55 L=4.5 E325% 3732-56 L=4.5 3
9 §5-8110422-7T7 SCREW  11/754-40 L=4 AT 11764~4D LS4 1
10 #33|120-02804 HANDWHEEL € NA®Z 2 ¢ T T
11 §S=7111410-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=14 AMEF2Y* 11764-40 L=14 3
12 AL AT S SO

From the library of: Superic3Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS »® 5
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
2 & H b | S8 H M| =28 H .| &% H_ lo.
BT-0500300-EA 24 6 B83126-012-000 20 .21 | NM-6080600-SM 28 25 $S-4110715-SP 20 14
8T-0560300-EA 2477758 B3126-012-0600 20 3t | ‘N§-6090310-p T §8§-4110715-5P 2307716
BT -0500300-EA 25 4 B3301-704-LAC 30 1. ] NS-6090310-SP 23 30 $5-4110915-SP 24 34
BT-0500300-EA 285 ) B3301-704-000-A" 3018 | 'NS<6066316-%p 56739 §§-4120615-5p 278
81140-716-000 2 a7 B3301-704-000-4 32 19 | NS-6090310-5P 28 &t §S-4120615-SP 4 31
81211-804-000 6 18 B3307-716-LAC 32 2 | NS<6110310-5P 1677730 §$-4120615-5p 267711
81211-804-000 S....33..1.83302-704-L88 32 .34 | NS-6110420-SP 2. .11 $5-4120915-SP 12 .37
B1212-704-660 61T B3302-704-L0B-A 33738 | 'N§-6126310-5p 16 25 §8-4121015-5p a 4
B1214-704-000 ] 1 B3302-704-L00-A 30 2 | NS-6240630-SN 26 .17 §5-4121015-SP 6...38
B81215-804-000 6 6 83302-704-100-A" 32 3 -6240630-5N 287718 §S§-4121215-8p 27T
B1219-804-000 6 5 B3303-704-L00-A 30 22 | NS-6620320-5FP 10 7 $5-4150715-SP 25 18
B81402-804-040 87"""s B3303-704<100-A 327723 | ‘NS<EE80410-5F 4743 §5-4150915-6P 4 8
B1403-352-C00 23 1 B3304-704-000-A 30 9 $S-5060410-SP 18 3
B1411-804-A00 8728 B3304-704-000-4" 32710 $$-5060410-SP 1877730
B1422-804-0A0 14 22 B3305-704-000-A 30 46 | PS-0200062-KH 14 54 | SS-5060410-SP 18 39
Bi508-804-000 1877714 B3305-704-000-4" 327717 | P§-0200062-KH 1577729 §5-5090610-§p 2677726
° B1508-804-000 18 33 B3309-704-0A0 30 7 | P5-0200102-KH 33 6 $5-5090610-SP 28 38
B1510-814-600 18777738 83309-704-0A0 32 8 | PS-0300132-KH 1077733 §8-5110710-8P 26731
» B1511-814=-000 18 .29 | B3309-704-000 30 .11 | PS-0400182-KQ 4 26 | $5-5110710-SP 28 15
TB1515-804-008 187791 83309-704-000 32 12 | PS-0400222-K0" 12777¢6 §5-5110710-5p 2877743
B1529-804-000 16 32 83311-012-000 30 21 $5-5150510-$P 20 9
B81534-804-000 167714 B3311-012-0600 35735 §$-6060210-$7 1877728
B1535-804-0A0 16 22 B3311-704-000 30 4 | RE-0300000-KO 12 77 $5-6060340-SP 18 11
B1536-804-0060 1621 83319-704-000 3z 5 | 'RE-0500000-K0 127736 §8-6080410-TF 1477747
B1604-704-000 10 .31 B3311-804-000 30...12 | RE-0900000-KP 12 .65 | $5-6060410-7P 18 34
B1806-704-000 10 28 B83311-804-000 32 13 | RO-0371801-00 12 [} §5-6060510-TH 33778
B1609-804-800 1025 B3313-704-L00 30 .14 | RO-0371801-00. 14 35 $$-6080410-SP
B1610-804-000 10724 B3313-704-1060 32 15| RO-0371801-60 " 34 34 §5-6080410-SP
B1611-804-0A0 10 1S 83317-704=000 30...29 | RO-0601501-00 1262 $5-6080410-SP
B1613-804-000 108 B3317-704-000 ‘32 30 | RO-0781901-00 12 3 §5-6080410-5P
B81614-704-000 10 13 83318-704-L00-A 30 5. | RO-3473501-00 6 .36 | S5-5080420-5P
81615-704-600 1077726 83318-704-100-4" 32 6 | RO-4801201-00 127782 §8-6090440-5P
B1618-804-000 10 s B3318-704-100-4 32 36 300-GOM-JAO-A 22 2 | .55-6090560-TP
B1620-804-000 10 9 B3319-704-100 30 3 05-GOH-EAD 22 a §5-6090620-5p
B1624-704-000 12 9 B3319-704~L00 32 4 | RA612-GOF-vAD 22 5 $S-60S0630-SP
B1642-804-000-B 12 59 83319-704-L00 32 35 $S-6080630-5P
B1645-704-000-A 12 61 83320-704-L00-A 30 20 $5-6090630-SP
B1646-704-000-A" 127 67 B3320-704-L00-A" 32 21 | §8-1100003-00 6 7 $5-6090650-5P
B81647-704-000-A 12 68 B3321-704-1.08 3032 | sD-0260271-5P 1030 | $5-6090650-SP
B81650-704-600 107743 B83321-704-L08 32 33 | §D-6450701-TP [ §§-6080650-5P
B1651-704-000 10 40 | B3321-704-100 30...28 | sp-0450701~TP 616 $S-6090650-SP
B1652-704-000 107742 BI321-704-1.00 32 29 | §5-0480701-Tp €20 §5-6090650-5P
B1654~704-000 10 a4t B3322-704-1L00 30 . 19 | SD-0450701-TP 6. .25 $5-6080810-TP
B1663-804-006 1277EE B83352-704-160 32 20 | SD-0a50701-TP 629 §§-6091210-TF
B1667-804-000 10 6 83510-704-000 8 5. SD-0601021-SP 22 38 $S-6110420-TP
B2017-372-000 2077730 B3ST1-704-660 8 6 | 6D-0630371-5p 16 3 $§$-6110610-7P
B82102-816-000-A 15 6 | B3525-357-000 24 28 28 | 55-6110610-TP
B2103-816-040 1 1 3535357 =000 25 i1 7 $5-6110610-
B2103-816-000-4" 1 2 3525-704-000 8 T K-1211000-5¢ 2677730 §§-6110610-TP
B2105-816-000 15 ) 83534-012-000 2426 | SK-1211000-SC 28 34 $5-6110710-TP
B2106-816-CAO 15 16 84111-804-00¢t 23 22 SK-3311600-SC 26 6 $S-6110710-TP
82107-816-000 10 .10 | B4115-704-000 22 31 | SK-3311600-S¢C 2630 $S$-6111040-SP
B2108-816-040 18 ] B8204-012-000 26719 |'SK-3311600-SC 2877742 §5-6111440-SP
B2110-816-Q00-8 15 24 B8204-012-000 28 33 | SK-3382001-SE 30...26 | $S-6111610-SP
B2111-716-000 15771 Ba305-012-000 36777277 ['SK-3382007-SE 3277 $§-6121010-§F
B2113-816-000 15..18 B8205-012-000 28 30 | SK=3482500-SC 26 .22 | $8-6121020-SP
B2114<816-CA0 1877719 B9112-804-000 33 3 |'SK-3482500-SC 287734 §8-6121020-5P
B2115-816-000 15 21 SM-4051405-SE 30 17 $5-6121220-TP
B82119-816-B00 15 [ SM-4051408-§E 3377798 §8-6121220-7p
82120-816-000 15 4 €Q-2000000-00 24 12 | SM-4061201-SE 30 27 §5-6121220-TP
B82201-816-000 26 6 €Q-2000000-00 247733 ['SM-4061201-SE 327738 §8-6121220-TP
B2202-816-000 20 S €Q-2000000-00 25 .10 | SM-6053000-SE 30 .8 | ss-6121220-TP
B2204-816-000 20 2 | "¢Q-2020000-00 877727 | 'SM-6053000-5E 32 9 $§$-6121240-8¢
82314-019-000 20 18 €Q-2020000-00 8 33 | S$M-8061610-SC 30 6. | .55-6122030-SP
B2401-816-000 20 12 ] '¢Q-20260600-00 87737 | 'sM-6061610-SC 32 7 $5-6122510-5P
B2402-716-000 20 8 €Q-2020000-00 14 23 | SM-6061610-SC 32 37 §5-6151440-SP
B2507-804-000-8 14 4 €Q-2620000-00 18 71F | 'SM-8082513-CF 2877729 $6-6151440-5p
| B2508-704~000 14 52 €Q-2020000-00 15 20 | SQ-0000404-MZ 25 3. ] $5-6151812-TP
B2509-704-000 ia i €¢5-0400511-5D 2 6 | sq-i1110401-M2 25 8 §5-6151826-7P
. B2525-352-000 15 25 CS-0870814-SH 8 .30 |SQ-1150451-mz 25 27 SS-6660810-TP
B2530-704-600 1477742 CS-0950818-SH 1077717 |'SQ- 1150453 -M2 2577738 §$-6741016-SP
B2531-704-000 14 s5 C5-103121A-SH 14 2 | $5-1080930-Sp 2 24 $S-7060310-SP
B82531-704-000 1577730 CS-T11101E-SH 23 g |'§5-1110840-5p 370 §5-7060310-SP
B2739-761-000 22 .38 €S~-1201010-5H 8 .13 |Sss-2110710-TP 22 1 $$-7060310-5SF
BI101-704-080 26737 - §5-3090610-5p" 27738 $§-7060510-5P
B3101-804-000 20 .39 $S-3090610-5P 14 37 $$-7060510-SP,
B3102-704-0B0 20 40 | 'MAD-11532000 30 33 | S$-4060310-SP 23 9 §S-7060610-SP
B3102-804-000 20 .42 MAO-11532000 3239 |55-40860310-SP 23 .24 | S5-7080510-TP
B83103-704-080 207743 ME-0356608-00 §5-4080320-Tp 87723 §5-7080520-8F
B3103-804-000 20 .45 MC-2630012-00 $$-4080610-SP 1218 | §5-7080520-SP
B3105-804-000 20 33 MC-2630012-00 §$-4080610-5p 18777718 '§§-7080520-SF
B3106-704-00A 20 38 MDC~27081400 8 63 |S5-4080610-SP 15 23 $S-7080520-SP
B3106-704-008 20 44 | ‘MTV-§40B1900 877767 |'$5-4a080515-5p 1277770 §$-7080520-5P
B3106-704-00C .20 .41 | MTV-640B2100 8...59 |55-4090615-SP 14 19 §5-7090510-SP
"B3106-704-00E 20 26 : T '§8-4090615-$P 20 4 §§-7080530-5P
B3106-704-00F 20 3% $5$-40906515-SP 24 10 $$-7080530-SP
B3107-704-000 20728 N-E080001-SE 301G |'SS-4050615-SP 2472 §5-7080530-5p
109-704-000 20 .46 NM-6050001-SE 3015 | $5-4090815-5P 2 22 $5-70380540-TP
112-704-600 20 27 | NM-6050001-SE 30 24 |'§85-4030615-5F 4723 S$S-7080610-5¢
B83113-352-000 20 10 NM=-6050001~-SE 32 .11 |55-4091015-5P_ 2 16 $$-7090620-TP
B3126-125-000 207719 NM-6050001-SE 32777167 |'s5-4116715-$p 27778
B3120-352-000 20 22 NM-6050001-SE 3225 |ss-4110715-sP 2 28
"83120-352-000 2677732 M- 6060001 ~SE 3077725 ['$8<4110715-SP 277738
83120-704-000 20 30 NM-6060001=SE 32 26 |5S-4110716-SP 14 39 | §5-7091410-SP

From the library of: Superior Sewjag Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® gl
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part HNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
=& H No. & & E No. = B H o, & & H HBo.
§5-7092110-TF 23 28 | TA-0800504-RO 12 7 115-39053 15 13 | 118-04606 22 20
$$-7110410-5P 8 9 | 'TAZ1030402-RO 10714 115-44251 1477728 | "V18-6a713 P RT)
$$-7110510-SP 2 31 | TA-1250406-RO 2 24 115-44350 14 14 | 118-04853 4 9
§$-7110540-Sp 3077 | TTA-1871602-R0 4734 118-434060 13718 | 11865609 'y g
$5-7110840-Sp 32 14 | TA-2050805-RO 4 28 | _115-44608 14 20 | 118-05207 4 33
§S-7110710-SL 207752 11644805 33 4" | "118<05405 a 6
$§-7110720-SP 2 a4t 115-45100 14 34 ! 118-06304 22 3
§5-7110720-5p 2277714 |TWPC6350816-80 i8 kj 115-48308 33 8" | 118506304 3277YE
$S-7110720-TP. 15 3 | wP-0350516-SD 18 24 115-50100 20 28 | 118-10308 448
$5-7110810-5p 1077738 | "wP-0350516-50 1877733 115-50159 2077728 | 118<11304 648
$$-7110840-SP 4 11| wp-0370316-SD 4 14 115-50209 20 36 | 118-11403 6. .37
S$-7110840-5p 74777317 | 'WP-0370316-SO Q725 115-50258 207734 | 118511502 € 39
$S-7110840-SP 1451 | WP-0370316-SD 23 16 115-50308, 20 24 | 118-11601 640
$S-7110840-5p 227777387 | "WP-9370316-S0 247723 115-50803 207723 | 118511809 [ 9
$5-7110840-5pP 22 43 | wp-0370316-SD 26 -8 115-50852 2017 1.118-12104 6 4
$$-7110840-SF 3477TYT | W -6370316-8D 387713 115561609 2077747 | 118512401 680
$5-7110910-TP 6...15 | WP-0370316-5D 28 20 115-65058 23 2 1.118-12401 33 12
$S§-7110910-TP 6227 | WPL0450000-50 27 4 116°65207 3377V | 118514100 87710
SS-7110910-TP. 6 27 | WP-0460556-SD 12 79 115-65306 23 4 | 118-14308 8. 18
§5-7116910-75 67731 | WP-04806886-5P 1277787 116-65405 2377728 | "118-14407 8 8
10 22 | wP-0480856-5P 25 7 115-65504 23 25 | 118-14712 25 37
1277 86" | "WP<0520656-SA 28 3 115565603 23777267 | "118514803 8739
88-7111410-SP 6 51 | wp-0621016-SD 12 69 115-65702 23 23 | 118-15057 8 36
§S<T111410-8p 16773 WPZ0651656-50 8740 116-65801 33 7| 118515107 8738
$S-7111410-5P 33 11 | WP-0651056-SD 14 10 115-65800 23 31 | 118-15206 8 a8
§§-FT111810-56 257738 | WP T0651056-5H 257720 115266403 2277723 | 118516905 87719
$5-7112420-SP 6 47 | WP-0751576-SD 4 a1 115-66502 22 24 | 118-16204 853
§5<7126910-5p i2 87| WP-0784016-8P 67a3 115-66809 337710 | T18-16303 854
$$-7120910-TP 12 60 | wP-0850002-5¢ 28 286 115-66308 33 7 | 118-16410 8 55
$8-7121410-7p 877738 | WE-1102016-5€ 267718 11879403 2677712 | 118-16561 8783
$S-7151120-5P 22 32 | wP-1102016-SC 28 17 115-71403 28 18 | 118-16600 8 45
S$$§-7151680-5F 167"aa " | WP-1702660-80 367730 116-718601 28 27 | 118-16709 3077713
$$-7161040-SP 16 . 26 | WP-1702600-50 32 31 115-71700 28 2 | 118-17004 8 47
$§-8080310-TF 8788 | "W§-0441040-KP 2477723 118571809 28 4" | "118~17459 8 1
$$-8080310-TP 8 62 | ws-0as1040-kp 6 48 115-71908 28 3.1 .118-19109 16 28
$$-8080310-7P 877766 | 'WS=0510002-KN 3077723 116-76253 32 17| "118-19208 16729
.55-8080322-TP 2 7 | ws-0510002-KN 32 24 115-82079 14 27 | 118-19307 16 27
$5-8080322-TP 33 1 W§Z0822010-KP 47as 118-82160 14777187 1 "118°19414 1677719
_$5-8080322-TP 33 2. | WS -1002560-KR 26 16 | 115-82509 8 2 | .118-19505 16 20
$$-8080410-5p 47718 | WS -1643202°KR 307778 115-98600 3373 11819763 167718
$5-8090410-SP 8 50 | WS-1643202-KR 32 32 116-50900 6 8 | 118-20156 16 10
§$-8110410-TP 878 | TWZC0420350-KP 3 E} 116-571106 8781 | 118526208 167712
5$-8110410-TP 10 18 | wz-0641510-KP 16 2 116-51304 18 9. 1.118-20503 16 7
$$-8110410-7p 127777 WZ-2640310-KH €735 116-51304 187726 | 118-20603 16 [
$5-8110410-TP 20 7 116-51502 18 6. | .118-20809 16 6
$§-8116410-Tp 257755 11651502 18777237 | 118533176 107733
§§-8110422-TP | ..2 . .4 | 101-26803 25 21 | 116-51601 . Z g 118-23200 0..38
$5-8110422-7TP 2 787 115-00808 4 2 11651700 b 2 118-23309 [s 35
§5-8110422-7Tp 873F 115-01301 2 3 116-81809 Z f 118-35408 o 58
S$-8110422-TP 16 4 | 115-03703 4 .49 | 116-51908 14 8 | 118-23507 1026
§$-8110422-79 26778 118-03851 47748 116-80402 88T | 11833606 [
§5-8110422-TP 33 9. | 115-03901 4 44 116-80501 18 16 | 118-23804 1012
§5-81106510-8p 1677713 115-10609 & 34 196-80550 18 4 | 118240066 10 4
§5-8110520-TP 6 12 115-15053 6 14 116-80568 18 1 | 118-24059 10 1
§$-8110780-5p 1077727 115-15163 8773 11680576 187777 | 118-33716% io 8
$5-8120740-SP 8 12 115-15202 8 24 116-80600 18,15 | 118-24208 12 214
S$S-8120740-5P 877729 115-15301 8723 116-80709 1877712 | 118-24287 12749
$5$-8120740-5P 16 16 | 115-15459 8 26 117-00101 1830 { 118-24307 12 20
§§-8120740-5p 23777127 | 115518509 87728 11761604 1277792 | "118-34408 16739
$5-8151150-SP 6 .42 | 115-15608 8..49 | 117-01703 12 22 | 118-24505 12 q
§5-8660330-5p 12 2 11818767 87785 11800307 47772487 | 118-54653 13 i
§5-8660330-SP 23 6 | 115-17059 8 32 118-00406 4 1. |.118-24703 1250
$5-8660530-TP 14 3 115-17307 8 34 118-00805 4 12 118-24802 12 53
$5-8660610-TP 8 14 | 115-17505 8 3 118-00604 4 3 [.118-24901 12 819
$5-9080410-TF 147V 118-17802 8 7 116-008062 47TT | 118538007 127744
$5-9080610-TP 14 26 | 118-21002 1615 | 118-00801 4. ...15 |.118-25106 12 43
§§-5090813-7F 237777 1185371061 1677717 118-010068 37T 1118545205 13778
55-9111010-5p 12 25 | 115-21200 18 ] 118-01107 420 | 118-25304 12 38
§5-9111010-sp 1277788 115-21200 187733 11807258 2 17 | 118-25353 1277728
§5-9111010-SP 22 22 115-21200 18 41 118-01354 2 2. |.118-25403 12 46
§§-9111050-5p 1277797 7118551259 1877737 |T118<01503 2 8" |'118<2580¢1 137739
§5-9111610-SP 23 27 | 115-21267 1840 | 118-01859 22 33 | 118-25700 12 36
§§-9112420-7F 2377733 118371275 1877784" "118-02006 2277738 |118-35858 1277763
§5-9151210-TP 4 .32 | 115-21309 18 53 118-02105 22 34 | 118-25%08 12 713
§829181216-7p 6723 [T118-29408 1877748 | 118-62204 3 9 | 11826005 127778
.55-9151210-TP 6 32 118-21507 18, .48 118-02303 2. 13 |.118-26104 12 74
$5-9151210-7p 878 195-21606 1850 118-02402 2777107 |118=26203 127780
_85-9151210-TP 10 16 | 115-21705 18 45 | 118-0250%1 2 .20 |.118-26302 12 27
§5-9181210-7p 1477728 11521804 1877782 118-02600 2777728 {"118-26401 1277731
$5-9151210-TP 14 28 118-21903 18 2. | 118-02709 2..23 |118-27607 12 48
S§-9181210-76 147786 1118229903 18777197 | 11802808 2738 |I'118°37904 1277784
$$-9151210-TP 15 31 115-21903 18 38 118-02907 2..38 {118-280S0 12 10
§5-9181210-TP 167777237 | 11632600 187743 118030604 277736 "118°39207 187712
§5-9152130~-CP 25 19 | 115-22703 18 47 | 118-03103 2..46 | 118-29355 16 28
§§-9661230-¢p 23 37 V118557667 12777337 |7 118-03202 2777447 |'116-24564 30 i
SS-9681610-TP §...44 | 115-28304 1214 | 118-03301 2..43 |118-28603 20 3
$7T-6030821-04 47738 111638403 127777247 |"118-03460 27407 ['v18-31203 6730
ST-6030821-0A 28 7. 1.115-28502 12 16| 118-03805 2 29 |118-31302 14 6
ST-6030821-04 2877VaT | 7115°28809 12777957 1711804002 277367 [118-31608 14733
115-28908 1264 | 118-04101 4 7. |.118-32300 14 57
11826005 12777767 | "118<04200 2777387 '11833409 147783
TA-0180401-MO 8 4. |.115-29104 12 72 | 118-04309 227 |118-32706 14 44
TA=0320302-R0 24 §" | 115-25806 12 8" |7118-04408 33 8" [118-32808 147738
TA-0550604-RO. . 24 35 | 118-30102 . . . . 10, ... 2. ]..118-04507 2217 | 118732504 14 36

From the library of: Supedm@sSewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 5l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.

= & " fo. &% H No. a2 s " Yo & & H No.
118-33001 14 28 119-80109 28 36
118-33100 147748 | 11880168 3633
118-33209 1450 | 118-80158 28 35
11835508 14718 | 11886508 2625
118-33407 1240 | 119-80208 28 37
138-33506 14 30 119-80307 26 27
118-36103 20 49 | 119-80307 28 39
118-36202 3648 | "118°86406 2638
118-40154 25 23 | 119-30406 28 40
118-40162 28729 | "126-00860 27T
118-40204 25 31 | 120-00709 2 19
118°46363 36777367 | "120-00808 T
118-40501 25 32 120-00807 a4 o
118-40600 357337 | "120-01653 T
118-40709 25 g | 120-02507 610
118-30808 387137 | "120-02606 Rt
118-40907 25 14 | 120-02705 6...45
118-41053 25 i6 120-02804 6 q9
118-41202 25 17 2804 33 10
118-41301 2738 | 120-63108 87a8
118-41400 4 36 | 120-03208 8 52
118-41509 477377 | 120-03604 T
118-41608 25 12 | 120-03703 20 15
118-31767 3894 | 126-04008 6
11841855 25 26 | 120-04008 6
118-41905 3577157 | 120-04067 3
118-426086 25 35 | 120-04065 6
11842705 3577736 | 120-04156 6
118-42804 2 35 | 120-04354
118-45183 871 | 1126704363
118-45203 23 8 | 120-04404
118545363 35774" | 120-04503
118-45609 23 15 | 120-04800
118-46219 22 21 120-04909
118-46417 22 25 | 120-05008
11846607 3377718 | 126-08054
118-46805 22 29 | 120-05062
118-46805 35777507 | 120-05104
118-46805 22 37 | 120-05203
118-46804 337137 | 120-10005
118-47100 22 41 | 120-10203
11847863 35 18" | 120-10807
118-47902 22 7 | 120-10856
11838007 €1 | 150510864
118-49155 281 | 120-10872
118549361 564" | 120-14808

-4936 28 28 | 120-15509
118-49379 28 24 | 120518608

3-49403 26 1 118-42903 .8
118-49403 28 23 | B3I525-704-650
118°49503 3618
118-49502 28 32
11828601 3613
118-49908 26 5
T18-39608 T P
118-49908 28 44
118-50005 384
118-50054 26 .3
118-50164 2876
118-50153 28§
118-50203 3878
118-50401 28 8
118-50500 58712
118-50609 28 11
11850708 368
118-50708 28 21
118-50807 3616
118-50807 28 22
T18-60806 38727
118-53157 24 20
118-53306 34719
118-53405 24 4
118-63504 3478
118-53603 24 7
118-53702 347ET
118-54205 24 9
118-54304 Y ]
118-54403 24 18
71863563 347714
118-54601 24 15
118-54300 3473
118-54809 24 17
118-54508 3473
118-55251 24 31
118<55460 2477733
118-55508 24 30
118-55806 24 13
118-89904 14 a8
118-90001 14 46

A

119-06203 16 k]
119-06302 16 1
119-80109 26 24

From the library of: Superior Se_wggg_Machine & Supply LLC




oJLIK]

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

2-1, B-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3, KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TO%_
TELEX : J22967,
PHONE : 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190

JUKI &R\t

T182 FRBIHEHEREIS-2-1
TEL. 03-480-1111 (R
IRBREFEE :

TEL. 03-480-1113(5-(¥iL-12/)

oo the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLT

1689. 1 Printed in Japan -






